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Connect your Android™ onr
iOS device to the Wi-Fi
netwonrk and follow app
instructions to complete
speaker setup.

(Q uBLONE )

GETITON # Download on the

® Google Play @& App Store

*The availability of features will vary between countries
and not all features may be available in your countnry.



TECH SPEC

General specification:
« Model: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar unit)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer unit)
« Sound system: 5.1 channel
Power supply: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
« Total speaker power output* (Max. @THD 1%): 750 W
« Soundbar output power** (Max. @THD 1%): 450 W
Subwoofer output power*** (Max. @THD 1%): 300 W

- Soundbar transducer: 5 x (42 x 80) mm racetrack drivers, 4 x 0.75" (20 mm) tweeters

« Subwoofen transducer: 10" (260 mm)

Networked standby power: <2.0 W

« Operating temperature: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI specification

« HDMIvideo input: 1

« HDMI video output (with Enhanced Audio Return Channel, éARC): 1

+ HDMIHDCP version: 2.3

« HDR pass through: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Audio specification

« Frequency response: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« Audio inputs: Optical, Bluetooth, USB (USB playback is available in US vension.
For other versions, USB is for Service only.)

USB specification (Audio playback is for US version only):

+ USB port: Type A

+ USB rating: 5V DC, 0.5A

« Supporting file formats: mp3

« MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3, MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

+ MP3 sampling rate: 16 - 48 kHz

- MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kbps

Wireless specification

Bluetooth version: v5.3

Bluetooth profile: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

Bluetooth transmitten frequency range: 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

Bluetooth transmitter power: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Wi-Fi network: EEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz / 5 GHz)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM Band,
USA 11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G wireless transmitter frequency range: 2406 - 2474 MHz

2.4G wireless transmitter power: <10 dBm (EIRP)

5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz, 5.470 - 5.725 GHz,
5.725-5.825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi transmitter power: 5.15 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm,

5.25 - 5.35 GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <20 dBm, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Note: Band 5.6 - 5.64 GHz will be disabled when shipped to Australia / New Zealand.
Dimensions

Main soundbar dimensions (W x H x D): 940 x 50.5 x 104 mm /37" x 2.0" x 4.1"
« Subwoofer dimensions (W x H x D): 325 x 400 x 325 mm / 12.8" x 15.7" x 12.8"
+ Soundbar weight: 2.9 kg / 6.5 Ibs

Subwoofer weight: 8.1 kg /17.8 Ibs

« Packaging dimensions (W x H x D): 1020 x 395 x 490 mm /40.2" x 15.6" x 19.3"
+ Packaging weight: 18.0 kg / 39.68 lbs (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ); 15.86 kg | 34.97 Ibs (Othens)

*RMS @THD 1%: 375 W | ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W | *** RMS @THD 1%: 150 W
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SUPPORT EN LIGNE

CONTENU DE LA BOITE

*Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des
prises varient selon les régions.

MONTAGE MURAL

CONNEXION (pour TV eARC)

CONNEXION (Pour TV ARC)

MARCHE

ETALONNAGE AUDIO

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Spécifications générales
Modele : BAR 500MK2 (barre de son)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (caisson de basses)
Systéme audio : 5.1 canaux
Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz
Puissance de sortie totale des haut-parleurs* (max. a
1%DHT): 750 W

450W

300w

Haut-parleurs de la barre de son : 5 haut-parleurs

oblongs de 42 x 80 mm + 4 tweeters de 20 mm (0,75")

Haut-parleur du caisson de basses : 260 mm (10”)

Consommation en veille réseau : <2,0 W

Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C - 45 °C

Spécification HOMI

Entrée vidéo HOMI: 1

Sortie vidéo HOMI (avec canal de retour audio amélior¢

(eARC, Enhanced Audio Return Channel)): 1

Version HOCP HOMI: 2.3

Transfert HDR : HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Spécifications audio

* Réponse en fréquence : 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

+  Entrées audio : Optique, Bluetooth, USB (la lecture USB
est disponible sur la version US. Sur les autres versions,
IUSB est réservé au service.)

Caractéristiques USB (la lecture audio est réservée a la

version américaine)

* Prise USB: Type A

* Caractéristiques USB: 5V CC, 0,5A

*  Formats de fichiers pris en charge : mp3

+ Codec MP3 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Puissance de sortie de la barre de son** (max. 4 1% DHT) :

Puissance de sortie du caisson de basses™** (max. a1 % DHT):

APPLICATION

Connectez votre appareil Android ou i0S au réseau
Wi-Fi et suivez les instructions de 'application pour
terminer la configuration de lenceinte.

*La disponibilité des fonctions varie d'un pays &
Iautre et les fonctions peuvent ne pas étre toutes
disponibles dans votre pays.

* Taux déchantillonnage MP3 : 16 - 48 kHz
* Débit de bits MP3 : 80 - 320 kbit/s

Spécifications sans fil

* Version du Bluetooth : v6.3

Profils Bluetooth : A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

Bande de fréquences de [émetteur Bluetooth : 2400 MHz -
2483,5 MHz

Puissance de lémetteur Bluetooth : < 15 dBm (PIRE)
Réseau WI-Fi : IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/n/acfax (2,4 GHz /5 GHz)
Plage de fréquences de Iémetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G :

2412 - 2472 MHz (bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA 11 canaux,
Europe et autres 13 canaux)

Puissance de [émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G : <20 dBm (PIRE)
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur radio 2.46 :

2406 - 2474 MHz

Puissance de lémetteur radio 2.46 : < 10 dBm (PIRE)
Plage de fréquences de fémetteur Wi-Fi 56 :

5,16 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Puissance de Iémetteur Wi-Fi 56 : 5,15 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,
5,25 -5,35 GHz et 5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (PIRE)

Remarque : La bande 5,6 - 5,64 GHz est désactivée pour
Iexpédition en Australie / Nouvelle-Zélande.

Dimensions

* Dimensions de la barre de son principale (Lx Hx P) :
940x 50,5 x 104 mm /37" x 2,0" x 41"

Dimensions du caisson de basses (Lx HxP):

325x400x 325 mm /12,8”x 15,7" x 12,8"

Poids de la barre de son: 2,9 kg /6,5 Ibs

Poids du caisson de basses : 8,1 kg /17,8 Ibs
Dimensions de lemballage (L x Hx P)

1020 x 395 x 490 mm / 40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"

Poids ballage : 18,0 kg / 39,68 Ibs H
15,86 kg / 34,97 Ibs (autres)

*RMS & 1% DHT : 375 W| ** RMS & 1% DHT : 225 W |

*4%RMS & 1% DHT : 150 W
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ONLINE-HJELP

HVAD ER DER | £SKEN

* Antal og type af stromkabler og stik kan variere
afhengig af regionen.

VAEGMONTERING

FORBINDELSE (til eARC-TV)

FORBINDELSE (til ARC-TV)

TILSLUT STROM

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Generelle specifikationer
Model: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar-enhed)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer-enhed)

Lydsystem: 5.1 kanal
Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Samlet hojttalereffekt* (Maks. @THD 1%): 750 W
Soundbar udgangseffekt** (Maks. @THD 1 %): 450 W
Subwoofer udgangseffekt*+* (Maks. @THD 1%): 300 W
Transducer i soundbar: 5 (42 x 80) mm racetrack-
enheder, 4 x 20 mm (0,75") diskanthejttalere
Subwoofer-transducer: 260 mm (10”)
Standbyforbrug i netvaerk: <2,0 W
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
HDMI-specifikation
HDMI-videoindgang: 1
HOMI-vi (med forbedret Iy A
€ARC): 1
HDMI HDCP-version: 2.3
HOR pass through: HR10+, Dolby Vision
Specifikationer for lyd
* Frekvensomrade: 40 Hz - 20 khz (6 dB)
* lydindgange: Optisk, Bluetooth, USB (USB-afspilning er

tilgzengelig i den amerikanske version. | andre versioner
en USB kun til service.)

erkun til

version)

* USB-port: Type A

* USB-rating: 5V DC, 0,5A

* Understottede filformater: MP3

* MP3-codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 8,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* MP3-samplingrate: 16 - 48 kHz

* MP3-bitrate: 80 - 320 kbps

LYDKALIBRERING

APPEN

Slut din Android- eller i0S-enhed til wi-fi-netvaerket,
og folg appens instrukser for at feerdiggore
opsztningen af hojttaleren.

* Tilgeengeligheden af funktioner varierer fra land
til land, og det er ikke sikkert, at alle funktioner er
tilgeengelige i dit land.

Tréadles specifikation

* Bluetooth-version: v5.3

* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomréde:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth-senderens effekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Wifi-netvaerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz /5 GHz)
2.46 wifi-senders frekvensomrdde: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre
steden 13 kanaler)

2.46 wi-fi-sendeeffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G trédlos senderfrekvensomréde: 2406 - 2474 MHz
2.4 trédlos sendeeffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)

56 wi-fi-senders frekvensomréde: 5,16 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

56 wi-fi-sendeeffekt: 5,15 - 6,25 GHz <23 dBm,

5,25 -5,36 GHz og 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 -5,826 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Bemzerk: Band 5,6 - 5,64 GHz vil vaere deaktiveret |
udgaven til Australien/New Zealand.

Mal

M3l af soundbar (B x H x D): 940 x 50,5 x 104 mm
M3l af subwoofer (B x H x D): 325 x 400 x 325 mm
Soundbarens veegt: 2,9 kg

Subwooferens veegt: 8,1 kg

Emballagens mél (B x H x D): 1020 x 395 x 490 mm
Emballagens veegt: 18,0 kg (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ); 15,86 kg
(andre)

* RMS @THD 1%: 375 W| ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |

4% RMS @THD 1%: 150 W
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ONLINE-SUPPORT

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je
nach Region ab.

WANDMONTAGE

ANSCHLUSS (FUR eARC TV)

ANSCHLUSS (FUR ARC TV)

EINSCHALTEN

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Allgemeine Spezifikation
Modell: BAR 500MK2 (Soundbar-Einheit)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (Subwoofer-Einheit)
Soundsystem: 5.1-Kanal
Energieversorgung: 100-240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Gesamte Lautsprecherleistung* (max. bei THD 1 %): 750 W
Soundbar-Ausgangsleistung** (max. bei THD 1 %): 450 W
Subwoofer-Ausgangsleistung** (max. bei THD 1 %): 300 W
Soundbar-Lautsprechertreiber: 5 x (42 x 80) mm
Racetrack-Treiber, 4 x 20 mm Hochtdner
Subwoofer-Lautsprechertreiber: 260 mm
Vernetzter Standby-Verbrauch: <2,0 W
Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C
HDMI-Spezifikationen
* HDMI-Videoeingang: 1

SOUND-KALIBRIERUNG

ApP

Verbinde dein Android- oder i0S-Gerat mit dem
WLAN-Netzwerk und folge den Anweisungen der App,
um die Einrichtung des Lautsprechers abzuschlieBen.
* Die Verfuigharkeit der Funktionen ist je nach Land
unterschiedlich und evtl. sind nicht alle Funktionen in
deinem Land verfiighar.

Spezifikation der kabellosen Verbindung

Bluetooth-Version: v6.3

Bluetooth-Profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

« freq fiir die Bluetooth-Ubertragung
2400-2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung: <15 dBm (EIRP)

* WLAN-Netzwerk: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
* 2,46-WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:

2412-2472 MHz (2,4 GHz ISM-Band, USA 11 Kanale, Europa
und andere Liinder 13 Kanéle)
2,46-WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2,46 WLAN-Sendefrequenzbereich: 2406-2474 MHz

2,46 WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: <10 dBm (EIRP)
56-WLAN-Ubentragungsfrequenzbereich: 5,15-5,35 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

. (mit
(eARC)): 1

* HDMIHDCP-Version: 2.3

*  HDR-Pass-Through: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Audiospezifikation

*  Frequenzgang: 40 Hz-20 kHz (6 dB)

56-WLAN-{ 5,15-5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35 GHz und 5,470-5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725-5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Hinweis: Das Band 5,6-5,64 GHz wird beim Versand nach
Australien/Neuseeland deaktiviert.

Abmessungen

Haunt-Sound!

*  Audioeingéinge: Optisch, Bluetooth, USB (USB-Wiederg:
istin der US-Version verfiighar. Bei anderen Versionen
ist USB nur fiiin den Service vorgesehen.)

UsB Di gabe erfolgt nur bei

der US-Version)

= USB-Anschluss: USB-A

* USB-Nennwerte: 5V DC, 0,5A

*  Unterstitzte Dateiformate: mp3

* MP3-Codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
*  MP3-Abtastrate: 16-48 kHz
* MP3-Bitrate: 80-320 kbit/s

XHxXT):
940x50,5 x 104 mm

Abmessungen Subwoofer (B x H x T): 325 x 400 x 326 mm
Soundbar-Gewicht: 2,9 kg

Subwoofer-Gewicht: 8,1 kg
Verpackungsabmessungen (B x Hx T):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm

Verpackungsgewicht: 18,0 kg (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg (andere)

*RMS bei THD 1 %: 375 W | ** RMS bei THD 1 %: 225 W
*++ RMS bei THD 1 %: 160 W

ES

SOPORTE EN LINEA

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

* Elnimero de cables de alimentacion y el tipo de
enchufe varian segin la region.

MONTAJE EN PARED

CONEXION (para eARC TV)

CONEXION (para ARC TV)

ENCENDIDO

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Especificaciones generales

* Modelo: BAR 500MK2 (unidad de barra de sonido)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (unidad de subwoofer)

* Sistema de sonido: 5.1 canales

* Alimentacion: 100 - 240 V CA, ~50/60 Hz

* Potencia de salida total de los altavoces *(méx. a THD 1 %):
7w

* Potencia de salida total de la barra de sonido **(méx.
aTHD1%): 450 W

* Potencia de salida del subwoofer*** (max. a THD 1 %): 300 W

* Elementos de la barra de sonido: 5 drivers racetrack de
42 x 80 mm + 4 altavoces de agudos de 20 mm

* Transductor del subwoofer: 260 mm

* Potencia en espera en red: <2,0 W

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificaciones de HDMI

* Entrada de video HOMI: 1

* Salida de video HDMI (con canal de retorno de audio
mejorado, eARC): 1

* Version de HDMIHDCP: 2.3

« Transferencia de HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Especificaciones de audio

* Respuesta en frecuencia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

*  Entradas de audio: Optica, Bluetooth, USB (la
reproduccion mediante USB esté disponible en la version
para EE. UU.; Para las demas versiones, solo se usa
para servicio.)

Especificaciones de USB (Ia reproduccion de audio solo se

utiliza en la version para EE. UU.)

* Puerto USB: Tipo A

* Valores nominales de USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

* Formatos de archivo compatibles: mp3

* Codec MP3: MPEG 1 capa 2/3, MPEG 2 capa 3, MPEG
25capald

* Tasade muestreo MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

* Tasa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

CALIBRACION DEL SONIDO

APLICACION

Conecta tu dispositivo Android 0 i0S a la red

Wi-Fiy sigue las instrucciones de la aplicacion para
completar la configuracion del altavoz.

*La disponibilidad de las funciones varia entre
paises y es posible que no todas las funciones estén
disponibles en tu pais.

Especificaciones del sistema inalambrico
Version de Bluetooth: v5.3
Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

lo de fi

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
* Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: <15 dBm (PIRE)
Red Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor WiFi 2,46:
2412 - 2472 MHz (banda ISM 2,4 GHz, Estados Unidos:
11 canales, Europa y otros: 13 canales)
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G: <20 dBm (PIRE)
Alcance de frecuencia de transmisor inalambrico 2,4G
WiFi: 2406 - 2474 MHz
Potencia del transmisor inalambrico 2,4G: <10 dBm (PIRE)
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 56:
5,15-5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Potencia transmitida por Wi-Fi 56: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,36 GHz y 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (PIRE)
Nota: La banda de 5,6 - 5,64 GHz se desactivara cuando
se envie a Australia/Nueva Zelanda.
Dimensiones
Dimensiones de la barra de sonido principal (An. x Al x Prof.):
940x50,5x 104 mm
Dimensiones del subwoofer (An. x Al. x Prof.):
325 x 400 x 325 mm
Peso de labarra de sonido: 2,9 kg
Peso del subwoofer: 8,1 kg
Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al. x Prof.):
1020 x 395 x 490 mm
= Peso del paquete: 18,0 kg (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ); 15,86 kg (otros)
*RMSaTHD 1% 375 W|**RMSaTHD 1% 225 W|
*##%RMS a THD 1 %: 150 W
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ONLINE-TUKI FRANEN KALIBROINTI

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO SOVELLUS

*Virtajohtojen méara ja liitantétyyppi vaihtelee Liité Android- tai i08-laite Wi-Fi-verkkoon ja noudata

alueittain. ohjeita

SEINAASENNUS loppuunsaattamiseksi.

LITANTA (ARG TV:lle) *.OQ:?;LS‘{::S‘E",“?“"E”: ";I‘t'l;e'e;tgairai"' il

LITANTA (ARG TVlle) elvatki kaikid ominaisuudet vaittaméite ole saatavill
- maassasi.

VIRRAN KYTKENTA

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Yleiset tekniset tiedot Langattoman rajapinnan méaritykset

* Malli: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar- ykslkko) *  Bluetooth-versio: v5.3

BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer-yksikks) * Blugtooth-profill: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

Adnentoistojarjestelmé: 5.1 kanavalnen

Virtalahde: 100 - 240 V AG, ~50/60 Hz

Kaiuttimien kokonaisteho* (Maks. @THD 1 %): 750 W

Soundbarin lhtdteho** (Maks. @THD 1%): 450 W

Subwooferin lhtdteho*** (Maks. @THD 1%): 300 W

Soundbarin kaiutinelementit: 5 x (42 x 80) mm:n

i 4x20mm:n (0,75 i

Subwoofer-elementti: 260 mm (10”)

Tehontarve verkkovalmiustilassa: < 2,0 W

Kayttolampdtila: 0 - 45 °C

HDMI mééritys

HDMI-videotulo: 1

o HDMI-videolzh

eARC): 1

HDMIHDCP -versio: 2.3

HDR-&pivienti: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Audiotiedot

*  Taajuusvaste: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

*  Audiotulot: Optinen, Bluetooth, USB (USB-toisto on
saatavana Yhdysvaltain versiossa. Muissa versioissa USB
on vain huoltoa varten.)

USB (4éinentoisto on vain yhdysvaltalaisessa versiossa)

USB-portti: Tyyppi A

USB-luokitus: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Tuetut tiedostotyypit: mp3

MP3-koodekki: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3-naytteenottotaajuus: 16 - 48 kHz

MP3-bittinopeus: 80 - 320 kbps

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-lihettimen teho: < 15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-verkko: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/acfax (2,4 GHz 5 GHz)
2.4G Wi-Fi-lhettimen taajuusalue: 2412 MHz - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM kaista, USA 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa ja muut
18 kanavaa)

2.4 Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2.4G langattoman lahettimen taajuusalue:

2406 - 2474 MHz

2.46 langattoman lahettimen teho: < 10 dBm (EIRP)

5@ Wi-Fi-lahettimen taajuusalue: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,

5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

5G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: 5,15 - 5,26 GHz <23 dBm,
5,255,365 GHz & 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Huom: Kaista 5,6 - 5,64 GHz poistetaan kéytosta, kun laite
toimitetaan Australiaan | Uuteen-Seelantiin.

Mitat

Soundbarin mitat (Lx K x S):

940x50,5x 104 mm /37" x2,0" x4,1”

Subwooferin mitat (LXK x S):

325x400x 325 mm /12,8" x 15,7" x 12,8"

Soundbarin paino: 2,9 kg /6,5 paunaa

Subwooferin paino: 8,1 kg /17,8 paunaa

Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm /40,2" x 15,6” x 19,3"
Pakkauksen kokonalspaino: 18,0 kg / 39,68 paunaa

[ ), 15,86 kg / 34,97 )
*RMS @THD 1% 375 W | ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |

*** RMS @THD 1 %: 150 W

HU

ONLINE TAMOGATAS HANG KALIBRALAS

ADOBOZ TAITI'ALMA ALKALMAZAS

A 4 ége és a csatlakozo tipusa Android vagy i0S eszkozét a Wi-Fi

régionként eftérd. hélézathoz, és kovesse az alkalmazas utasitasait a

FALRA SZERELT hangsz6rd bedllitasanak befejezéséhez.

CSATLAKOZAS (€ARC TV-hez) * A funkeiok eIérhe(ﬁsége.orszégonké.ntlel(érd, és

CSATLAKOZAS (ARC TV-hez) elﬁfordglhgt, hogy nem minden funkcid érhetd el az
) On orszagaban.

BEKAPCSOLAS

MOSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Altalanos specifikacio
Modell: BAR 500MK2 (hangproj

Vezeték nélkilli specifikacio

BAR 500MK2 SUB (mélynyomo egyseg)

Hangrendszer: 5.1 csatorna

Tépellatas: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Hangsz6ro teljes kimeneti teljesitmény* (Max. @THD 1%):

750w

Hangprojektor kimeneti teljesitmény** (Max. @THD 1%):

40w

Mélynyomo kimeneti teljesitmény*** (Max. @THD 1%): 300 W

Hangprojektor transzduktor: 5 x (42 x 80) mm-es

racetrack meghajtok, 4 x 20 mm (0,75") magassugérzok

Mélynyomo transzduktor: 260 mm (10”)

Halozati készenléti ramellatés: < 2,0 W

Mkodési hémerseklet: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI specifikacio

HDMI video bemenet: 1

HDMI vide kimenet (tovabbfejlesztett Audio Return

Channel, éARC): 1

HDMI HDCP verzio: 2.3

HDR éthaladas: HOR10+, Dolby Vision

Audio specifikacio

* Frekvencia valasz: 40 Hz - 20 khz (-6 dB)

* Audio bemenetek: Optikai, Bluetooth, USB (az USB
lejétszas az US verzional elérhetd. Mas verzioknal az USB
csak szervizelésre szolgdl.)

USB specifikécio (az audio lejatszas csak az US verzional

elérhet)

USB port: ,A" tipus

USB besorolés: 5V DC, 0,5 A

‘Tamogatott fajl formatumok: mp3

MP3 codec: MPEG 1 szint 2/3, MPEG 2 szint 3, MPEG

2.5szint 3

MP3 mintavételi frekvencia: 16 - 48 kHz

MP3 bitrata: 80 - 320 kbps

« Bluetooth-verzig: v5.3
* Bluetooth-profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5
* Bluetooth jeladd frekvenciatartoméanya:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
« Bluetooth-jelado teljesitmeény: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi halozat: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
* 2,4G Wi-Fi ado frekvenciatartomany: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM sév, USA 11 csatorna, Eurdpa és egyéb
13 csatorna)
* 2,4G Wi-Fi ado teljesitmény: <20 dBm (EIRP)
* 2,46 vezeték nélkiili ado frekvenciatartomanya:
2406 - 2474 MHz
2,46 vezeték nélkili ado teljesitménye: <10 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi add frekvenciatartomény: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi ado teljesitmény: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25 -5,36 GHz é5 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725 -5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Megjegyzés: Az 5,6 - 5,64 GHz sv letiltva, ha
Ausztréliaba / Uj-Zélandra szallitjak.
Méretek
*  Af6 hangprojektor méretei (Sz x Ma x Mg):
940x50,5x 104 mm /37" x 2,0" x 4,1”
Mélynyomo méretek (Sz x Ma x Mé):
325x400x 325 mm /12,8" x 15,7" x 12,8”
Hangprojektor tmege: 2,9 kg /6,5 font.
Mélynyomo tomege: 8,1 kg /17,8 font
Csomag mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé):
1020 x 395 x 490 mm /40,2" x 15,6” x 19,3"
Csomagolds tomege: 18,0 kg / 39,68 font (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg / 34,97 font (egyéh)
* RMS @THD 1%: 375 W| ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |
4% RMS @THD 1%: 150 W
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SUPPORTO ONLINE

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina
variano da regione a regione.

MONTAGGO A PARETE

COLLEGAMENTO (Per TV eARC)

COLLEGAMENTO (Per TV ARC)

ACCENSIONE

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Specifiche Generali

Modello: BAR 500MK2 (unita soundbar)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (unita subwoofer)

Sistema sonoro: 5.1 canali

Alimentazione: 100 - 240 V CA, ~50 / 60 Hz

Potenza in uscita totale dello speaker* (Max. @THD 1%): 750 W

Potenza in uscita della soundbar** (Max. @THD 1%): 450 W

Potenza in uscita del subwoofer*** (Max. @THD 1%): 300 W

Trasduttori Soundbar: 5 x (42 x 80) mm driver recetrack,

4x20mm (0,75") tweeter

Trasduttore subwoofer: 260 mm (10)

Consumo in standby di rete: <2,0 W

Temperatura desercizio: 0 °C- 45 °C

Specifiche HDMI

*  Ingressi Video HDMI: 1

+ Uscita video HDMI (con Enhanced Audio Return Channel,
©ARC): 1

* Versione HDCP HDMI: 2.3

* Passthrough HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Specifiche audio

* Risposta in frequenza: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

*  Ingressi Audio: Ottico, Bluetooth, USB (a riproduzione da
USB & disponibile nella versione USA. Per le altre versioni,
FUSB & solo per lassistenza.)

Specifiche USB (la riproduzione audio & solo per la

versione USA)

Porta USB: Type A

Parametri USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A

Formati di file supportati: mp3

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

Frequenza di campionamento MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Bitrate MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

CALIBRAZIONE SONORA
ApP

Collega il tuo dispositivo Android 0 i0S alla rete
Wi-Fi e segui le istruzioni dellapp per completare la
configurazione dello speaker.

* La disponibilita delle funzioni varia a seconda dei
paesi e non tutte le funzioni potrebbero essere
disponibili nel tuo paese.

Trova la Guida
rapida in italiano qui.

Specifiche wireless
Versione Bluetooth: v5.3
Profilo Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

*  Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth: <15 dBm (EIRP)

* Rete Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/acfax (2.4 GHz [ 5 GHz)
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G:
2412- 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz banda ISM, USA 11 canali, Europa
e altri 13 canal)

Potenza del trasmettitore WiFi 2.4G: <20 dBm (EIRP)
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4G:
2406 - 2474 MHz

Potenza del trasmettitore wireless 2.4G: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 56:
5.16-5.35 GHz, 5.470 - 5.725 GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 56: 5.15 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm,
5.25-5.35 GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <20 dBm,
5.725-5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Nota: La banda 5.6 - 5.64 GHz viene disattivata quando
viene spedita in Australia/Nuova Zelanda.

Dimensioni

Dimensioni corpo principale soundbar (L x A x P):

940 50,5 x 104 mm /37" x 2,0" x 4,1

Dimensioni del subwoofer (L x A x P):

325x400x 325 mm /12,8" x 15,7"x 12,8"

Peso Soundbar: 2,9 kg /6,5 Ibs

Peso Subwoofer: 8,1 kg /17,8 Ibs

Dimensioni dellimballo (L x A x P):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm / 40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"

Peso della confezione: 18,0 kg / 39,68 Ibs (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg / 34,97 Ibs (altri)

*RMS @THD 1% 375 W |+ RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |

+¥+ RMS @THD 1% 150 W

NL

ONLINE ONDERSTEUNING
VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

*Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type
stekker verschillen per land.

WANDMONTAGE

VERBINDEN (voor eARC TV)

VERBINDEN (voor ARC TV)

INSCHAKELEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Algemene specificatie
Model: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer)
Geluidssysteem: 5.1 kanaal
Voeding: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Totaal uitgangsvermogen luidspreker* (Max. @THD 1%):
70w
Uitgangsvermogen soundbar** (max. @THD 1%): 450 W
Uitgangsvermogen subwoofer*** (max. @THD 1%) : 300 W
Soundbar-transducer: 5 x (42 x 80) mm racetrack
drivers, 4x 20 mm (0.75") tweeters
Subwoofer transducer: 260 mm (10°)
Netwerk stand-by voeding: <2,0 W
Bedriffstemperatuur: 0 °C - 45 °C
HDMI-specification
* HDMI-video-ingang: 1
* HDMIvideo-uitgang (met Enhanced Audio Return

Channel, éARC): 1
*  HDMIHDCP-versie: 2.3
* HDR pass through: HDR10+, Dolby Vision
Audiospecificatie
* Frequentierespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
* Audio-ingangen: Optisch, Bluetooth, USB (USB-weergave
i inde

GELUIDSKALIBRATIE

ApP

Verbind de Android- of i0S-apparaat met het Wi-Fi-
netwerk en volg de instructies van de app om de
luidsprekerconfiguratie te voltooien.

* De beschikbaarheid van functies verschilt per land
en het is mogelijk dat niet alle functies beschikbaar
Zijninuw land.

Draadloze specificatie
Bluetooth-versie: v6.3
Bluetooth-profiel: A2DP vi.3, AVRCP vi.5
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
* Vermogen Bluetooth-zender: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Wi-Fi-netwerk: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2.4 GHz [ 5 GHz)
Frequentiebereik 2.4G Wi-Fi-zender: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2.4 GHz ISM-band, V'$ 11 kanalen, Europa en elders
13 kanalen)
2.4G Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: <20 dBm (EIRP)
2.46 frequentiebereik draadloze zender: 2406 - 2474 MHz
2.46 zendervermogen draadloze zender: < 10 dBm (EIRP)
Frequentiebereik 56 Wi-Fi-zender: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
5.470-5.725 GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
56 Wi-Fi-zendervermogen: 5.15 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBm,
5.25-5.35 GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <20 dBm,
5.725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
Opmerking: Band 5.6 - 5.64 GHz wordt uitgeschakeld
voor Australié/ Nieuw-Zeeland.
Afmetingen
*  Afmetingen soundbar (B x H x D)
940x50,5x 104 mm /37" x 2.0" x 4.1

\fmeti b (BxHxD):

versie. d

versies is USB alleen voor service.)
USB-specificatie (audioweergave is alleen voor de
Amerikaanse versie)
USB-poort: Type A
USB-classificatie: 5/ DC, 0,5 A
Ondersteunende bestandsformaten: mp3
MP3 codec: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
MP3-bemonsteringsfrequentie: 16 - 48 kHz
MP3 bitrate: 80 - 320 kbps

325x400x 325 mm /12.8" x 15.7" x 12.8"
Gewicht soundbar: 2,9 kg / 6.5 Ibs

Gewicht subwoofer: 8,1 kg /17.8 Ibs
Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm [ 40.2" x 16.6" x 19.3"
Gewicht van de verpakking: 18,0 kg / 39.68 Ibs
(EMEA/UK/AU/NZ); 15,86 kg | 34.97 Ibs (Anderen)
*RMS @THD 1%: 375 W| ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |
*** RMS @THD 1%: 150 W



NO

NETTBASERT BRUKERSTOTTE

ESKENS INNHOLD

* Antall stromkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra
omréde til omréde.

VEGGMONTERING
KOBLE TIL (for éARC TV)
KOBLE TIL (for ARC TV)
STROM PA

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Generell spesifikasjon

Modell: BAR 500MK2 (lydplankeenhet)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer-enhet)

Lydsystem: 5.1 kanaler

Stromforsyning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

Total hoyttalereffekt ut* (Maks. @THD 1 %): 750 W

Utgangseffekt fra lydplanken** (Maks. @THD 1 %): 450 W

Utgangseffekt fra subwooferen*+* (Maks. @THD 1 %): 300 W

Lydplankens hoyttalerelementer: 5 x (42 x 80) mm

racetrack-elementer, 4 x 20 mm (0,75") diskant

Subwooferens element: 260 mm (10")

Stromforbruk i nettverkstilkoblet standby: <2,0 W

Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

HDMI-spesifikasjon

*  HDMI-videoinngang: 1

*  HDMI-videoutgang (med forbedret returkanal for
lyd eARC): 1

* HDMIHDCP-versjon: 2.3

* HDR-gjennomgang: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Lydspesifikasjon

* Frekvensrespons: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Lydinnganger: Optisk, Bluetooth, USB (USB-avspilling er
tilgjengelig i USA-versjon. For andre versjoner er USB
kun for service.)

USB-spesifikasi iling gjelder kun for den

amerikanske utgaven)

USB-inngang: Type A

USB-Klasse: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Stottede filformater: mp3

MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 lag 2/3, MPEG 2 lag 3, MPEG 2.5 lag 3

MP3-samplingsfrekvens: 16 - 48 kHz

MP3-bitrate: 80 - 320 kbps

LYDKALIBRERING

ApP

Koble Android- eller i0S-enheten din til det trédlose
nettverket og falg anvisningene i appen for & fullfore
konfigurering av hoyttaleren.

*Funksjonenes tilgjengelighet vil variere mellom land,
og ikke alle funksjoner er nadvendigvis tilgjengelige
ilandet du bor .

Trédles spesifikasjon

Bluetooth-versjon: v5.3

Bluetooth-profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5
Frekvensomréde fo Bluetooth-sender:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Bluetooth-sendereffekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Wifi-nettverk: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/nfac/ax (2,4 GHz | 5 GHz)
2.4G Wifi-senderens frekvensomnade: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre
land 13 kanaler)

2.46 Wi-Fi-sendereffekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Frekvensomréde for 2.4G trédles sender:

2406 - 2474 MHz

Strom for 2.4 trédlos sender: <10 dBm (EIRP)

56 Wi-Fi-senderens frekvensomnéde: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470 -5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,826 GHz

56 Wi-Fi-sendereffekt: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,

5,25 - 5,35 GHz og 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Merk: Band 5,6 - 5,64 GHz vil bli deaktivert ved frakt til
Australia / New Zealand.

Hovedlydplankens mal (B x H x D):

940x50,5 x 104 mm /37" x 2,0 x 4,1

Subwooferens mal (B x Hx D):

325x400x 325 mm /12,8”x 15,7" x 12,8"

Lydplankens vekt: 2,9 kg /6,5 pund

Subwooferens vekt: 8,1 kg /17,8 pund

Emballasjemél (B x H x D):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm / 40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"

. . 18,0k /39,68 pund (EMEA/UKAUNZ);
15,86 kg / 34,97 pund (andre)

*RMS @THD 1%: 375 W | ** RMS @THD 1%: 205 W |

*++ RMS @THD 1 %: 150 W

PL

WSPARCIE ONLINE

ZAWARTOSG ZESTAWU

* Liczba przewoddw oraz rodzaj wtykow moga sig
réznié w zaleznosci od regionu.

MONTAZ NA $CIANIE

POLACZENIE (Do telewizoréw eARC)
POLACZENIE (Do telewizoréw ARC)

WL. ZASILANIA

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

0gdlne dane techniczne

* Model: BAR 500MK2 (jednostka soundbara)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (jednostka subwoofera)

«  System dzwigku: 5.1-kanalowy

* Zasilanie: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

* tgozna moc wyjsciowa glosnika* (maks. przy THD 1%): 7560 W

* Moc wyjscia soundbara** (maks. przy THD 1%): 450 W

* Moc wyjscia subwoofera*** (maks. przy THD 1%): 300 W

* Przetwornik soundbara: 5 glonikow (42 x 80 mm) typu
racetrack, 4 glosniki wysokotonowe 20 mm (0,75")

* Przetwornik subwoofera: 260 mm (10”)

* Moc w trybie gotowosci w sieci: <2,0 W

*  Temperatura robocza: 0 °C - 45°C

Dane techniczne HDMI

* Wejscie HDMI video: 1

* Wyjscie HDMI Video (z obstugg ulepszonego zwrotnego
kanatu audio (eARC)): 1

* Wersja HDMI HDCP: 2.3

*  Technologia HDR Pass Through: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Dane techniczne audio

* Pasmo przenoszenia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Wejscia audio: optyczne, Bluetooth, USB (odtwarzanie 2
dysku USB jest dostepne tylko w wersji amerykariskiej.
W przypadku innych wersji port USB stuzy tylko do
serwisowania urzgdzenia.)

di yezy tylko wersji

na rynku USA)
* PortUSB:TypA
*  Parametry portu USB: 5V DC, 0,5 A
*  Obslugiwane formaty plikow: mp3
* Kodek MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
* Czestotliwos¢ probkowania MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
* Przeplywnos¢ MP3: 80 - 320 kb/s

KALIBRACJA DZWIEKU

APLIKACJA/

Polgez urzgdzenie z systemem Android lub i0S z siecig
Wi-Fii wykonaj polecenia wy$wietlane przez aplikacje,
aby przeprowadzié konfiguracje glosnikow.

* Dostepnosc funkeji zalezy od kraju, dlatego nie
wszystkie funkcje mogg by¢ dostepne w kraju
uzytkownika.

Parametry sieci bezprzewodowej

* Wersja Bluetooth: v5.3

* Profil Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

Zakres czestotliwosei nadajnika Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

« Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <i5 dBm (EIRP)

Siet Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/njacfax (2,4 GHz /6 GHz)
Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 2.46 Wi-Fi:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz w pasmie ISM, 11 kanalow w
USA, 13 kanaléw w Europie i innych)

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2.4: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

2406 - 2474 MHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2.4G: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Zakres czestotliwoscl nadajnika 56 Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 56: 5,15 - 5,26 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,36 GHz 15,470 - 5,726 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Uwaga: Pasmo 5,8 - 5,64 GHz zostanie wylaczone w
przypadku przesylki do Australii/ Nowej Zelandii.
Wymiary

* Wymiary jednostki glownej soundbara (szer. x wys. x gL):
940x50,5x 104 mm /37" x 2,0" x 4,1"

Wymiary subwoofera (szer. x wys. x gh.):
325x400x 325 mm /12,8" x 15,7" x 12,8”

Masa soundbara: 2,9 kg /8,5 funta

Masa subwoofera: 8,1 kg / 17,8 funta

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. X gh):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm [ 40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"

M ia: 18,0 kg 39,68 fu

15,86 kg /34,97 funta (inne)

*RMS przy THD 1%: 375 W | ** RMS przy THD 1%: 225 W |
**+ RMS przy THD 1%: 150 W
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ASSISTENCIA ONLINE

0 QUE ESTA INCLUIDO

*0 comprimento do cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de
ficha variam de acordo com as regides.
MONTAGEM NA PAREDE

CONECTAR (Para TV eARC)

CONECTAR (Para TV ARC)

LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
Especificagdes gerais
* Modelo: BAR 500MK2 (unidade de soundbar)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (unidade de subwoofer)
* Sistema de som: 5.1 canais
* Alimentag8o elétrica: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz
* Poténcia de saida total da coluna* (m4x. a THD 1%): 750 W
* Poténcia de saida da soundbar** (méx. a THD 1%): 450 W
* Poténcia de saida do subwoofer*** (max. a THD 1%): 300 W
* Transdutor da soundbar: 5 x racetrack driver
(42 x 80) mm, 4 x tweeters 20 mm (0,75")
+ Transdutor do subwoofer: 260 mm (10" )
* Poténcia de espera em rede: <2,0 W
+ Temperatura em funcionamento: 0 °C - 45 °C
Especificagéio HOMI
* Entrada de video HOMI: 1
* Saida de video HDMI (Com Audio Return Channel
Melhorado (eARC)): 1
* Verséo HDMIHDCP: 2.3
* Passagem HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision
Especificagéo de dudio
* Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz - 20 khz (-6 dB)
* Entradas de Audio: Otico, Bluetooth, USB (a reprodugéio
USB est4 disponivel na verséo dos EUA. Para outras
versdes, 0 USB é apenas para servico.)

OMIBHAQiO DO sOM

APLICAGAO

Ligue o seu dispositivo Android ou i0S & rede Wi-Fi
e siga as instrugdes da aplicagéo para concluir a
configuragdo da coluna.

* A disponibilidade de funcionalidades varia entre
paises e nem todas as funcionalidades poderéo estar
disponiveis no seu pais.

Especificagdo sem fios

Verséo Bluetooth: v5.3

Perfil de Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor Bluetooth: <15 dBm (EIRP)

* Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor de Wi-Fi 2,4 G:
2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 Canais EUA,

13 Canais Europa e outros)

Poténcia de transmisséo de Wi-Fi 2,4 G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
Faixa de frequéncias do transmissor sem fios 2,4 G:
2406 - 2474 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor sem fios 2,4 G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Faixa de frequéncias de transmisséo de Wi-Fi 5 G:
5,16-5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Poténcia de transmisso de Wi-Fi 5 G: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25 -5,35 GHz ¢ 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Nota: Banda de 5,6 - 5,64 GHz serd desativada ao enviar
para Austrdlia | Nova Zelandia.

Dimensdes

* Dimensdes principais da soundbar (L x A x P):
940x50,5 x 104 mm /37" x 2,0 x 4,1

Di XAXP):

o USB de udio é apenas p:
averséio dos EUA)
Porta USB: Tipo A
Classificago USB: 5V CC, 0,5 A
Formato de ficheiros suportado: mp3
Codec de MP3: MPEG 1 Camada 2/3, MPEG 2 Camada 3,
MPEG 2.5 Camada 3
Taxa de amostragem de MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
Velocidade de transmisséo de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

produg:

325x400x 325 mm /12,8”x 15,7" x 12,8"

Peso da soundbar: 2,9 kg / 6,5 Ibs

Peso do subwoofer: 8,1 kg /17,8 Ibs

Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A x P):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm / 40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"

Peso da embalagem: 18,0 kg / 39,68 Ibs (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg /34,97 Ibs (Outros)

*RMS @THD 1%: 375 W | ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |

*++ AMS @THD 1%: 150 W

PT-BR

SUPORTE ON-LINE

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA

*0 cabo de alimentagéo e o tipo de tomada variam de
regido para regido.

MONTAGEM NA PAREDE

CONECTAR (Para eARC TV)

CONECTAR (Para ARC TV)

LIGAR

ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS

Especificagdes gerais

* Modelo: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer)

*  Sistema de som: Canal 5.1

* Fonte de energia: 100 - 240 V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Poténcia total da caixa de som (RMS @THD 1%): 375 W

Poténcia total da soundbar (RMS @THD 1%): 225 W

*  Poténcia total do subwoofer (RMS @THD 1%): 150 W

* Transdutores da soundbar: 5 drivers racetrack de
42 x 80 mm e 4 tweeters de 20 mm (0,75”)

* Transdutor do subwoofer: 260 mm (10”)

* Poténcia no modo de espera com conexdo de rede: <2,0 W

 Temperatura operacional: 0 °C - 45 °C

Especificagdes do HDMI

*  Entradas de video HOMI: 1

*  Saidas de video HDMI (com Canal de retorno de dudio
melhorado, eARC): 1

* Verséo de HOMI HDCP: 2.3

* Passagem HOR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Especificagéo de dudio

* Resposta de frequéncia: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Entradas de dudio: Optica, Bluetooth, USB (a entrada
de dudio USB esta disponivel apenas nos modelos para
0s EUA. Nos outros modelos, a entrada USB € apenas
para manutengio.)

Especificagéo USB (entrada de 4udio apenas nos modelos

para os EUA)

* Porta USB: Tipo A

* Corrente USB: 5V CC,0,56A

*  Formatos de arquivo suportados: mp3

* Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
* Taxade amostragem de MP3: 16 - 48 kHz
* Taxa de bits de MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

CALIBRAGAO DE SOM

APLICATIVO

Conecte seu dispositivo Android ou i0S & rede Wi-Fi
e siga as instrugdes do aplicativo para concluir a
configuragéo da caixa de som.

* A disponibilidade dos recursos varia entre os
paises e nem todos o0s recursos podem estar
disponiveis em seu pais

Especificagdes de conexo sem fio

Verséio Bluetooth: v5.3

Perfil Bluetooth: A20P v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Poténcia de transmisséo Bluetooth: <15 dBm (EIRP)

Rede Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.46:

2412 - 2472 MHz (Banda ISM de 2,4 GHz, EUA 11 canais,

Europa e outros 13 canais)

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor sem fio 2.4G:

2406 - 2474 MHz

Poténcia do transmissor sem fio 2.4G: <10 dBm (EIRP)

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 56:

5,15-5,36 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 56: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,

5,25-5,365 GHz & 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 -5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Observagéo: Banda de 5,6 - 5,64 GHz serd desativada

quando enviada para Austrélia/Nova Zelandia.

Dimensdes

Principais dimensdes da soundbar (L x A x P);

940x50,5x 104 mm /37" x 2,0" x 4,1”

*  Dimensdes do subwoofer (L x A x P): 325 x 400 x

325mm/12,8"x15,7" x 12,8”

Peso da soundbar: 2,9 kg /6,5 Ib

Peso do subwoofer: 8,1 kg /17,8 Ib

Dimensdes da embalagem (Lx A x P):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm /40,2" x 15,6” x 19,3"

« Peso da embalagem: 18,0 kg /39,68 Ib (B (
15,86 kg / 34,97 Ib (outros)
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ASISTENTA ONLINE

CE CONTINE CUTIA

*Lungimea cablului de alimentare si tipul de mufa
conector variaza in functie de regiuni.
MONTAREA PE PERETE

CONECTAREA (pentru eARCTV)

CONECTAREA (pentru ARCTV)

PORNIREA

SPECIFICATII TEHNICE

Specificatii generale

Model: BAR 500MK2 (unitate bara de sunet)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (unitate subwoofer)

Sistem de sunet: 5.1 canale

Alimentare cu energie: 100 - 240V CA, ~ 50/60 Hz

Putere de iesire totala difuzor*(Max. @THD 1%): 750 W

Putere de iesire bara de sunet**(Max. @THD 1%): 450 W

Putere de iesire subwoofer***(Max. @THD 1%): 300 W

Transductor bara de sunet: 5 x (42 x 80) mm difuzoare

circulare, 4 x 20 mm (0,75") difuzoare frecvente inalte

Transductor subwoofer: 260 mm (10”)

Putere standby in retea: <2,0W

Temperatura de functionare: 0 °C- 45 °C

Specificatie HDMI

Intrare video HDMI: 1

lesire video HDMI (cu Canal de retur audio imbunétatit,

eARO):1

Versiune HDCP HDMI: 2.3

Transmitere HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Specificatii audio

* Raspuns in frecventa: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

*  Intrdri audio: Optica, Bluetooth, USB (redarea USB este
disponibila in versiunea SUA. Pentru alte versiuni, USB-ul
este numai pentru service.)

Specificatie USB (redarea audio este numai pentru

versiunea SUA)

Port USB:Tip A

Clasificare USB: 5V (C, 0,5 A

Format de fisiere acceptate: mp3

Codec MP3: MPEG 1 strat 2/3, MPEG 2 strat 3,

MPEG 2.5 strat 3

Rata de esantionare MP3: 16 - 48 kHz

Rata de biti MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

CALIBRAREA SUNETULUI

APLICATIA

Conectati dispozitivul dvs. Android sau i0S la reteaua
Wi-Fi si urmati instructiunile din aplicatie pentru a
finaliza configurarea difuzorului.

*Disponibilitatea caracteristicilor variaza in functie
de tara, iarin tara dvs. pot sa nu fie disponibile toate
caracteristicile.

Specificatii wireless

Versiune Bluetooth: v5.3

Profiluri Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

Interval de frecventa transmitator Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

Putere transmitator Bluetooth: <15 dBm (EIRP)
Regea Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Interval de frecventa transmitator Wi-Fi 2,4 G:

2412 - 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz bandd ISM, SUA 11 canale,
Europa i altele 13 canale)

Putere transmitator Wi-Fi 2,4 G: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
2,4GInterval de frecventa transmitator wireless:
2406 - 2474 MHz

Putere transmitator wireless 2,4 G: <10 dBm (EIRP)
Interval de frecventa transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G:
5,15-5,35GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Putere transmitator Wi-Fi 5 G: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <23 dBm,
5,25-5,35 GHzsi 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,

5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

Observatie: Banda 5,6 - 5,64 GHz va fi dezactivata la
livrarea catre Australia/Noua Zeelanda.

Dimensiuni

Dimensiuni bara de sunet principala (1x Hx A):
940X50,5 % 104 mm/37"x 2,0"x4,1"

Dimensiuni subwoofer (1x Hx A):

325x400%325 mm/12,8"x15,7"x 12,8"

Greutate bara de sunet: 2,9 kg/6,5 Ibs

Greutate subwoofer: 8,1kg/17,8 Ibs

Dimensiuni ambalaj (I x H x A):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm/40,2"x 15,6"x 19,3"

Greutate ambalaj: 18,0 kg/39,68 Ibs (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg/34,97 Ibs (Altele)

*RMS @THD 1%: 375 W | **RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |
FHARMS @THD 1%: 150 W

SK

ONLINE PODPORA

€0 JEV BALENI

* Specifikdcia napéjacieho kbla a typ zéstrtky sa
lisia v zavislosti od regionov.

MONTAZ NA STENU

PRIPOJTE (pre eARC TV)

PRIPOJTE (pre ARC TV)

ZAPNUTIE

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE
Veobecné technickeé Specifikécie
* Model: BAR 500MK2 (jednotka soundbar)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (jednotka subwoofera)
Zvukovy systém: 5.1 kanél
Napéjaci zdroj: 100 - 240V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz

750 W
Vystupny vykon soundbaru** (Max. pri THD 1 %): 450 W

. dbaru: 5 x (42 x 80) mm drah 3

420 mm (0,75") vyskové reproduktory

Menié subwoofera: 260 mm (10”)

Napitie siefového pohotovostného rezimu: < 2,0 W

*  Prevadzkova teplota: 0 °C - 45 °C

Specifikécia HOMI

* HDMIvideo vstup: 1

* HDMI video vystup (so zlepsenym audio spatnym
kandlom, eARC): 1

* Verzia HOMI HDCP: 2.3

* Prechod HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Audio 3pecifikacia

= Frekvenéné odozva: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Audio vstupy: Opticky, Bluetooth, USB (Prehrévanie cez
USB je dostupné len vo verzii pre USA. Pre iné verzie je
USB urgené len ako servisné rozhranie.)

USB 3pecifikacia (prehravanie zvuku je len pre verziu

vUsA)

* USBport:TypA

* USB charakteristika: 5V DC, 0,5 A

Podporované stiborové formaty: mp3

MP3 kodek: MPEG 1 vrstva 2/3, MPEG 2 vrstva 3, MPEG

25vrstva3

MP3 vzorkovacia frekvencia: 16 - 48 kHz

bitova rychlost MP3: 80 - 320 kbps

Celkovy vystupny vykon reproduktora* (Max. pri THD 1 %):

Vystupny vykon subwooferu*** (Max. pri THD 1 %): 300 W

KALIBRACIA ZVUKU

APLIKACIA

Pripojte svoje zariadenie so systémom Android alebo
i0S k sieti Wi-Fi a podfa pokynov aplikécie dokongite
nastavenie.

* t funkcii sa bude v j ivych krajinach
it a nie vsetky funkcie mdzu byt dostupné vo

vasej krajine.

Specifikacia bezdrétového pripojenia

* Bluetooth verzia: v5.3

*  Bluetooth profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

*  Frekvenény rozsah vysielada Bluetooth:

2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz

* Vykon vysielada Bluetooth: < 15 dBm (EIRP)

« Siet Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/nfac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

*  Frekvendny rozsah vysielaa 2,4 G Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz pasmo ISM, USA 11 kandlov, Eurdpa a dalsie
krajiny 13 kanélov)

* Viykon vysielada 2,4 G Wi-Fi: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

*  Frekvenény rozsah bezdrotového vysielada 2,4 G:

2406 - 2474 MHz

* Vykon 2,4 G bezdrgtového vysielada:

*  Frekvenény rozsah vysielada 5 G Wi
5,470-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

* Vykon vysielada 5 G Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,
5,25- 5,35 GHz a 5,470 - 5,725 GHz < 20 dBm,

5,726 - 5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)
Poznamka: Pasmo 5,6 - 5,64 GHz bude pri dodévke do
Australie/Nového Zélandu vypnuté.
Rozmery
* Hlavné rozmery soundbaru (§ x V x H):
940 x 50,5 x 104 mm/37" x 2,0” x 4,1"
* Rozmery subwoofera (§ x V x H):
305 %400 x 325 mm/12,8” x 15,7"x 12,8"

* Vaha soundbaru: 2,9 kg/6,5 Ibs

* Viha subwoofera: 8,1 kg/17,8Ibs

= Rozmery balenia (§ x V x H)

1020 x 395 x 490 mmy40,2" x 15,6" x 19,3"
 Hmotnost balenia: 18,0 kg/39,68 lbs (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg/34,97 Ibs (ostatné)
*RMS pri THD 1.%: 375 W+ RMS pri THD 1 % 205 W|
¥+ RS pri THD 1% 160 W

10 dBm (EIRP)
5,15-5,35 6Hz,
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ONLINE-STOD

DETTA FINNS | LADAN

*Antalet strmkablar och kontakttyp beror pd vilket
land enheten &r kopt i.

VAGGMONTERING

ANSLUTNING (Fér TV med eARC)

ANSLUTNING (Fér TV med ARC)

SLAPA

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Allmanna specifikationer
Modell: BAR 500MK2 (soundbar)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (subwoofer)
Ljudsystem: 5.1 kanaler
Stromfonsorjning: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Total uteffekt fér hogtalaren® (Max vid 1 % THD): 760 W
Uteffekt soundbar-hogtalare** ( Max vid 1 % THD): 450 W
Uteffekt, subwoofer*** (Max vid 1 % THD): 300 W
« Soundbar-hog! 5x(42x80) I
mellanregisterbasar, 4 x 20 mm diskanter
Subwoofer-element: 260 mm
Effektforbrukning i natverksanslutet standby-lge:
20w
Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C
HDMI-specifikation
HDMI-videoinsignal: 1
HDMI-videoutsignal (med Enhanced Audio Return
Channel, eARC): 1
HDMIHDCP-version: 2.3
HDR-passthrough: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

LJUDKALIBRERING

APP

Anslut din Android- eller i0S-enhet till Wi-Fi-nétverket
och félj app-instruktionerna for att slutfora
hogtalarinstallationen.

*Tillgangligheten for funktioner varierar mellan
linder och alla funktioner kanske inte &r tillgéngliga
iditt land.

Tradlds specifikation
* Bluetooth-version: v5.3
Bluetooth-profil: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5
Bluetooth-séindarens frekvensomfang:
2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth-séindarens effekt: <15 dBm (EIRP)
WiFi-natverk: [EEE 802.11 a/b/g/nfac/ax (2,4 GHz / 5 GHz)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-séindarens frekvensomfang: 2412 - 2472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11 kanaler, Europa och Gvriga
18 kanaler)
2,4 G Wi-Fi-séindarens effekt: < 20 dBm (EIRP)
2,4 G tradlgs-sandarens frekvensomfang:
2406 - 2474 MHz
2,46 tradlos sandareffekt: <10 dBm (EIRP)
5 G Wi-Fi-sindarens frekvensomfang: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz;
5,470 - 5,725 GHz; 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
* 56 Wi-Fi-sindarens effekt: 5,15 - 5,25 GHz <28 dBm,
5,25-5,35 GHz & 5,470 - 5,725 GHz <20 dBm,
5,725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
0bs! Band 5,6 - 5,64 GHz &r avstangt vid leverans till
Australien/Nya Zeeland.

Ljudspecifikation

« Frekvensomfang: 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB) Matt

* Ljudi : Optisk, Bluetooth, USB (USB- * Soundbar-hog! métt (Bx HxD):
940x50,5x 104 mm

tillganglig i USA-version. For dvriga versioner &r USB
enbart for service.)
USB-specifikation (Ljuduppspelning endast i USA-
versionen)
USB-port: Typ A
USB-effekt: 5 V likstrdm, 0,5 A
Filformat som stdds: mp3
MP3-kodek: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
MP3-samplingshastighet: 16 - 48 kHz
MP3-bithastighet: 80 - 320 kbps

Subwooferns métt (B x H x D): 325 x 400 x 325 mm
Soundbar-hogtalarens vikt: 2,9 kg

Subwooferns vikt: 8,1 kg

Forpackningens mtt (B x H x D): 1020 x 395 x 490 mm
Forpackningsvikt: 18,0 kg (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ); 15,86 kg
(Ovriga)

* RMS vid 1 % THD: 375 W | ** RMS vid 1 % THD: 225 W |

4% RMS vid 1 % THD: 150 W

RU

OHNAIH-NOAAEPKKA

KOMNNEKT NOCTABKU

*ﬂﬂlﬂHﬂ LUHYpa NUTAHUA U TN BUNKK 3aBUCUT OT
peruoxa.

HACTEHHbI MOHTAX

NOAKNIYEHUE (AN PASBEMA EARC
TENEBU30PA)

NOAKNIYEHUE (ANA PASBEMA ARC
TENEBU30PA)

TEXHUYECKNE XAPAKTEPUCTUKK

06LUMe XapaKTepUCTUKI

* Mogenb: BAR 500MK2 (caynabap)

BAR 500MK2 SUB (cabsypep)

* AKyCTHdeCKan GACTeMa: 5. 1-KananbHbiit

* Wctounmk nutanma: 100-240 B nepemenHoro Toka,
~50/60 Ty

* 062 BbIXO4HAA MOLIHOCTb KONOHOK® (MaKC. MU CyM.
Kk03¢. rapm. 1%): 750 Br

* BbiXoaHan MoWHoCTb cayHaGapa™ (makc. npy cym. k3.
rapm. 1%): 450 Br

* BbixoaHaA MOWIHOCTL cabBydepa™™* (Makc. npu cym.
K03¢. rapm. 1%): 300 BT

* Mpeabpa3oarenb 38ykoBOit NaHeni: 5 x (42 x 80) MM ronokm
rpomKoroBopiTens, 4 x 20 mm (0,75 Atoiimos) BY-AuHamitka

* [peobpasosarens cabydepa: 260 mm (10 Atoiimos)

* MvTanue B pexime oxuAaHNA B ceTn: <2,0 BT

*  Paboyan Temneparypa: 0 °(—45 °C

Xapaktepuctuku HDMI

* Bupeosxogbi HOMI: 1

* Bupeosbixon HDMI (¢ ycoBepueHCTBOBaHHbIM 06paTHbIM
aynvokaxanom (eARC)): 1

* Bepcua HDMIHDCP: 2.3

* Kanan HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

XapaKkTepucTuku ayauo

*  YacrotHan xapakTepucrika: 40 i-20 kI (-6 46)

* Ayaosxoabl: Onuueckwii, Bluetooth, USB
(Bocnpow3seaenme yepes USB AocTynHo B Bepam ana
CLUA. B ppyrwx Bepcusix pasbem USB npeaasHauen
WCKIOUHTENbHO ANA 06CTYKNBAHYA.)

XapakTepuctukm USB (Bocnpoussepenue yepes USB

Roctynko B Bepcum ns CLLIA)

* Topr USB: Tun A

* HomuanbHble napametpol USB: 5 B noct. Toka, 0,5 A

* TloanepxuBaembie hopmarbl daiinos: mp3

* Kopek MP3: MPEG 1YpoBetb 2/3, MPEG 2 YpoBetb 3,
MPEG 2.5 YpoBeHb 3

* Yacrora anckpetusaumy MP3: 16-48 Kl

* butpeiit MP3: 80-320 K6u/c

BK/IOYEHUE NUTAHNA

KANNBPOBKA 3BYKA

NPUNOXEHUE

Mogknioyue cBoe yctpoitcteo Android unw i0S k cetn
Wi-Fi u cnepiyiite MHCTPYKLMAM NpUNoXeHua, To6bl
3aBEPUIMTH HACTPOVIKY KONOHKM.

* JlocTynHOCTb GyHKLWiA Gy et pasnuyartbea B
3aBUCMOCTY OT CTPaHbI, U He BCe GyHKLNM MOTyT
6biTb JOCTYNHbI B Ballleii CTPaHe.

XapakTepuc

* Bepcua Bluetooth: v5.3

* Tlpodunu Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP v1.5

* wana3on yacTot nepeaatumka Bluetooth:

2400 MIy-2483,5 My

* Mowocrb nepeaaruuka Bluetooth: < 15 nb/mBT (UUM)

* Cern Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax (2,4 TTu / 5 TTu)

* YacToTHbIii AManasoH nepepatumka 2.4G Wi-Fi: 2412
2472 MIy (2,4 Ty avanasona ISM, 8 CLUA 11 kawanos, B
EBpone 1 Apyriix CTpanax 13 Kananos)

* MouwHocTb nepepatuitka 2.4 Wi-Fi: < 20 g6/mBr (JUUM)

* [IuanasoH Yactot 6ecnpoBoaHoro nepearyika 2.4G:
2406-2474 MTy

* MotwHocTb 6ecnpoBoaHoro nepefarumka 2.4G:
<10 36/mBT (MIM)

* YactoTHblit ana3on nepenaruua 56 Wi-Fi:
5,15-5,35TTu, 5,725-5,825 Ty

* Mowmoctb nepegaruuka 56 Wi-Fi: 5,15-5,25 Iy < 23 a6/mBr,
5,25-5,35Mu < 20 gb/mBr, 5,725-5,825 My
< 146/mBT (GMMM)

Mpumeyanmue: [lnanason 5,6-5,64 I byper otkniouen
npu foctaske & Asctpanitio/Hoyio 3enanauio.

Pa3mepbl

* OcHoBHble pasmepbi 38yKoBoiA nawenw (LU x BxT):
940X 50,5104 MM (37 2,0 X 4,1 ptoiima)

 Pa3swepbl cabBydepa (Il xBxT):
325x400x 325 mm (12,8 15,7 x 12,8 ptoiima)

* Bec3ByKoBOVi NaHenu: 2,9 Kr / 6,5 hyHTa

* BeccabBydepa: 8,1kr /17,8 ¢ynta

* Pasmepbi ynakosk (L x BxT):

1020 x 395 x 490 mm (40,2 x 15,6 X 19,3 Atoiima)

« Beccynakoskoi: 18,0 kr / 39,68 dya (EMEA/UK/AU/ND);
15,86 kr / 34,97 dyHra (apyrie)

* CK3 niput cym. ko3¢ rapm. 1%: 375 Br |

** CK3 nput cym. Ko3d. rapm. 1%: 225 Br |

% (K3 npu cym. K03, rapm. 1%: 150 Br
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« IESFACESI{4 :A2DP 1.3\ AVROP VL5

o IESFRGTERSMIETEE 1 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

o IEZFRGTERTNEE <15 dBm (EIRP)

* Wik 443  EEE 802. 11 a/bfg/njac/ax (2.4 GHz /5 6Hz)

. 24GWiF R TERSTERSTE 0412 - 2472 MH:
(2.46Hz 1M $7ER,, SEE 11 MRE, RUMFIE
HERHIX 13 ME)

. 24GW\F\}E§T%§I7J$ <20 dBm (EIRP)

240 LR GTEIMIEE 12406 - 2474 MHz

240 LR R GTERTNE L <10 dBm (EIRP)

* 5GWii &5 88SARSE R 15.15- 5.95 GHz.
5.725-5.825 GHz

* 5GWii 5188105 15,15 -5.25 6Hz <23 dBm.

5.25- 5,35 GHz <20 dBm 5.725 - 5,825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)

7E15.6-5.64 CH STERTEITIR B RAFI L FH AR

ZBRIREA.

* HOWI ARSI (R ESARIEIEIE, eARc) 1 RTj‘

* HDMIHDOP AR7S :2.3

* HOR EL3f HORA0+ AL ELAR SR

R

* SRSRIBIRY : 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

« BSENEF B ush (U HERURIR T
EERRA L3S FE kRS, UsB (XA F4EHF.)

UsB #1E (ESRIBRIR T £ ERRA)

USB 3% 1 : Type A

USB EREHILH 15V L, 05A

ISR Tmp3

MP3 4455328 : MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,

MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

MP3 SRAESE 16 4B kHz

MP3 EE4 5280 - 320 kbps

« EEIFEFHERT (BxExE):
940%50.5x 104 mm /37" x 2.0" x4.1"
- EEMRY (Ex@ExE) :
325x400x 325 mm /12.8' x 16.7"x 12.8"
- EIEESFEER 20kg/650bs
- {EEMIER 01kg/17.81bs
« BERYTExExE):
1020 %395 x 490 mm /40.2" x 16.6" x 19.3"
- EEEE R 118.0kg)39.68 Ibs (KR RARANIE
MEEE RAFIIFHEE) 5
16.86 kg /34.97 Ibs (ELAthEI R 10 X)
*THD 79 1% BY Y RMS 375 W |
**THD 9 1% BY A RMS : 225 W |
HTHD 79 1% B B9 AMS : 150 W

ZH-TW

5 E%iE

aRErmR

BRI EIREERREE MR
Bz

1% (B eARC TBR)

iB1% GEFAR ARc B1R)

1]

BERE

- BUS:BAR S00MK (f5RAZ B FE B 7T)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (B EHIV\EE7T)
BRY51BE
BB :100- 240V AC>~50/60 Hz
. ﬂ% D)\E’J%@UJ%&M* (THD 1% T BYIRA(E) ©

. 1\ ?K FREH IR (THD 1% FRIRAE) ©

. §1&E‘mﬂl\ta‘umm$m(THDi%‘FB’i%NE):
300W

+ (RS REIREE 1S {8 (4200 mm FRIEFERAZ
448 20mm 0.75") S HIIN

« E(EFHIYERIRER 1260 mm (10')

- EREHE QW

« ITEBREE0%-45°%C

HOMI#R48

* HOMIAREREA 11

+ HoMIAREREE (RIESRM S REIMEE

* HDMIHDCP K7 :2.3

* HOR EL3@ 1HOR10+ FEEEAR R

R

. iﬁililﬁg 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

- SR B OF use (U SBARIR
li]mﬂs R EL R Uss R A )

UsB R (SFERIBI B R EEHRA)

o USBIEIEIR AR

+ USBEEE{E:5VDC 05A

ST Tmp3

MP3 45 AR FE 25 - MPEG 1 Layer 2/3MPEG 2 Layer 3+

MPEQ 2.5 Layer 3

 MP3 ERER

* MPfUTTIE:

6-48 kHz
52280 - 320 kbps

26ARC) 11

i3k

HE BB Android B, 108 2E B B Wifi
48RS MR AR AR AR LA SE AR
NERE

*IHAERT A AR RER M E MR &
FREER MR ] e TR AR LEThAE o

BARNG

BEIFRRAS w53
EECFRRTERE 1 A2DP v1.3 AVRCP VL5

BE TR X 5T SRR GE1E] 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
BECF 32 SYH TR © <15 dBm (EIRP)

WiFi 482 - IEEE 802.11 ajbjg/njac/ax (2.4 GHz /5 GHz)
2.4 G Wil B 5 HSESRA0IE] 12412 - 2472 Mz
(2.4 GHz ISM 5875~ = 11 {EISRE BRMAI H
fth 13 {ESRIE)

2,46 Wi 53T 1 < 20 dBm (EIRP)
2.46 AR G4 SRR EEE] 1 2406 - 2474 MHz
2.4 SRAREX ST TN © <10 dBm (ERP)
SYt4 SRR 4[] 15.15-5.35 GHz~

5.25 - 5.3 GHz & 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <20 dBm~

5.725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (ERRP)
FfaE: S I AR S5 AR PG B> SB A
5.6-5.64 6Hz IR IF A

R

© EFRPERRT (xS0
940 X505 104 mm /37" x2.0" 44"
BESWNRT GExE0R)
925 X 400 X325 mim 128" 157" X 12,8

1020 395 x 490 mm / 40.2" 156 x 193"
- BEEERE 18.0kg/39.68Ibs (UM~ FERANIE
RUESE e TETE il )Y
15.86 kg /34.97 Ibs (ELf)
*THD 13 TS RMS 2875 W |+ THD 1% X A9 RMS: 225 W |
+44THD 1% T RMS - 150 W




ID

DUKUNGAN ONLINE

ISIKOTAK

* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda
menurut wilayah.

PEMASANGAN DI DINDING

SAMBUNGAN (Untuk TV eARC)

SAMBUNGAN (Untuk TV ARC)

MENYALAKAN

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Spesifikasi umum
Model: BAR 500MK2 (unit soundbar)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (unit subwoofer)
Sistem suara: 5.1 channel
Catu daya: 100-240 V AC, ~50/60 Hz
Total output daya speaker+ (Maks. @THD 1%): 760 W
Daya output soundbar** (Maks. @THD 1%): 450 W
Daya output subwoofer*** (Maks. @THD 1%): 300 W

4x tweeter ukuran 20 mm (0,75")

Transduser subwoofer: 260 mm (10%)

Daya siaga dalam jaringan: < 2,0 W

Suhu pengoperasian: 0 °C-45 °C

Spesifikasi HOMI

Input video HOMI: 1

Output video HDMI (dengan Enhanced Audio Return

Channel, eARC): 1

Versi HDMI HDCP: 2.3

Pass through HDR: HDR10+, Dolby Vision

Spesifikasi audio

* Respons frekuensi: 40 Hz-20 kHz (-6 dB)

* Input audio: Optik, Bluetooth, USB (pemutaran USB
tersedia di versi AS. Pada versi lain, USB hanya untuk
Senvis.)

D [( versi AS)
Port USB: Tipe A
Rating USB: 5V DC, 0,5A
Format file yang didukung: mp3
Codec MP3: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

*  Laju sampel MP3: 16-48 kHz

* Bitrate MP3: 80-320 kbps

Spesifikasi nirkabel

* VersiBluetooth: v5.3

Transduser soundbar: 5 x racetrack driver (42 x 80) mm,

KALIBRASI SUARA

APLIKASI

Sambungkan perangkat Android atau i0S Anda

ke jaringan Wi-Fi, lalu ikuti petunjuk aplikasi untuk
menyelesaikan pengaturan speaker.

* Ketersediaan fitur akan berbeda tergantung
negara dan mungkin tidak semua fitur tersedia di
negara Anda.

Profil Bluetooth: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP vi.5

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth:

2.400 MHz-2.483,5 MHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth: < 15 dBm (EIRP)

Jaringan Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11 afbjg/n/ac/ax (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.46: 2.412-2.472 MHz
(Pita frekuensi ISM 2,4 GHz, AS 11 Saluran, Eropa dan
lainnya 13 Saluran)

Daya pemancan Wi-Fi 2.46: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

Rentang frekuensi pemancar nirkabel 2.4G:

2.406-2.474 MHz

Daya pemancar nirkabel 2.4: < 10 dBm (EIRP)

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 56: 5,15-5,35GHz,
5,725-5,825 GHz

Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5: 5,15-5,25 GHz < 23 dBm,
5,26-5,35 GHz < 20 dBm, 5,725-5,825 GHz < 14 dBm (EIRP)
Catatan: Pita frekuensi 5,6-5,64 GHz akan dinonaktifkan
saat dikirim ke Australia/Selandia Baru.

Dimensi

Dimensi soundbar utama (P x Tx L):

940x50,5 x 104 mm/37" x2,0" x 4,4"

Dimensi subwoofer (P x Tx L):

325 x400x 325 mm/12,8" x 16,7" x 12,8"

Berat soundbar: 2,9 kg/6,5 Ib

Berat subwoofer: 8,1 kg/17,8 Ib

Dimensi kemasan (P X TxL):

1.020 x 395 x 490 mm/40,2" x 15,6” x 19,3

Berat kemasan: 18,0 kg/39,68 Ib (EMEA/UK/AU/NZ);
15,86 kg/34,97 Ib (Lainnya)

*RMS @THD 1%: 875 W| ** RMS @THD 1%: 225 W |
4% RMS @THD 1%: 150 W

KO
2etel x|zl
FyE

PHY AE 47U B0

X dH2 ChELch
ki

1 Z(eARCTVE)
HAZ(ARCTVE)

7|& At
At ArS
2 BAR 500MK2(AF 2 EHE R )
BAR 500MK2 SUB(ATE T R )
AHRE AlAEL51 1L
T @l Z 3 EK: 100+240V AC, ~50/80Hz
& A7 T E24(E(Ch @THD 1%): 750W
AH2 EHE S 4 2d+4(Z|CH @THD 1%): 450W
MELIH £33 @l++(Z|C @THD 1%): 300W
A2 EHE 2] 5x (42 x 80)mm 2| O] A E 2
E2}0|H, 4% 20mm (0.75”) E?IEf
MELT et 260mm (107)
HIEI 7| H2 20w
EHE 22:0°045C
HDMI AHQE
HOMIH|C| 2 43: 1
HOMIHIC| @ Z3 (Bl 20|12 2|8 g,
eARC): 1
HDMI HDOP B F: 2.3
* HORIHA A 22 HOR10+, Dolby Vision
LI Ab¥
+ FIb3 SH: 40Hz20kHz(-6B)
2| 2/24: Optical, Bluetooth, USBUSB K A42

0|5 Bk 7hS L C O of B0l A usei=

M| A FELICH)
UsB AFH(RC| 2 T2 0= Mt 7ts)
.+ USBEE:TypeA
* UsBEA:5VDC, 0.5A
X| 2 oH &AL mp3
MP3 2 &4: MPEG 1 Layer 2/3, MPEG 2 Layer 3,
MPEG 2.5 Layer 3
MP3 AR & 5 16-40KH:
MP3 H| E&: 80~320kbps

A7

AMNR2ERH

oK
=

Android 5= 108 F K| Wi LIE/| 30

A

Zotn A x| Yo a2t AnjH HYs

2RI
s Jtgye Botoict 2o 53

71

S

52 YR A7toH LS 4 YL

A

Bluetooth E X4: v5.3

Bluetooth 2.2 &: A2DP v1.3, AVRCP V1.5

Bluetooth 2541 7| ZEIk4= 1 9]: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Bluetooth & 217| Z2: <15dBm(EIRP)

WiFi LI £ =1 IEEE 802.11 a/bjg/n/ac/ax(2.46Hz/5Hz)
246WiFi S 217| o4 el
2,410+2,472MHz(2.46Hz ISM #H E, 0| =2 1174 XH 2,
S8 U 7IEHR| A 1370 2H'D)

246 Wi & £17] Z2: 20dBm(ERP)

246 P S17| It 9]0 2,4062,474MHz
246 R4 SH17| Z24: <10dBm(ERP)

56 Wi S417] I #9]: 5.1545.356Hz,
5.4705.7256Hz, 5.725~5.8256Hz

56 Wi-Fi & 17| Z21: 5.15+5.256Hz <23dBm,
5.26v5.356Hz 5! 5.470+5.7256Hz <20dBm,
5.725+5.8256Hz <14dBm (EIRP)

D ST/ FEUE Bl S| Z 2 5.6+5.646H
Hefo] b gt Lct

EF]]

0| Q1 AH2 EHF 27| (L1 x 0| x ZOl):
940 x 50.5 x 104mmy37” x2.0” x 41"
MELT 37|48 x 0| x Z0)

325 X400 X 325mm/12.8” x 15.7” x 12.8”

A2 EHE271|: 2.9kg/6 5lbs

ME LI 2H|:8.1kg/17.8bs

7| X] 37|(AH] x E0] x ZOl):

1020 x 395 x 490mm/40.2” x 15.6” x 19.3”
THZ| K] S A]: 18.0kg/39.68Ibs(EMEA/UK/AUNZ);
15.86kg/34.97Ibs(7 | EF)

* RMS @THD 1%: 375W | ** RMS @THD 1%: 225W |

ik

RMS @THD 1%: 150W
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3§e3e: 0GaopoBy

opra03é: dlo€aopdogadigp:

* 6]6]@\;33@51330305@ ocobeslE:
C?BQOIL:G')DD::DEQ GG:DC?B(\%(YS G@oé:&
e

4:‘1035 msmSE&

82080l (eARC TV 220308)
0820l (ARC TV 30305)
dlolgé(ge:

st gy

eo0:8o3eu3(gquodqp:
WGQGQG(.VS@Q]WS
« 665308- BAR 500MK2 (32030002 L,\Ho%)
BAR 500MK2 SUB (0283E:q
© 03§8)
39330‘?5— 5.1 q|$§o°>
+ dolecoo03osd- 100 - 240 V ACH
~ 50/60 Hz
99edl&: 08020 JId] Bogad* (seqp:ad: @
THD 1%)- 750 W

* 32250202 3209050I0lae0:** (sagpssd: @
THD 1%)- 450 W

2038

20&eh Android oféeu?o% i0S 005

ogL Wi-Fi rxgéq@&;é sﬁo%aoo%@: o8
02 28508903 3(§ra0039§ 32058
2280319103403 Godgodl

* (\PLC)G@ODEQJO’SQP! sﬁfé@ézmé %56
qp32c805 03(G:&E(G: cpbeanéqyod
3020820836077 20E&EE0RE qfemnd:

ofgEociBiceds

. 03%51(’73?70%@: 3’961%3)(3 ()’lO’lZBGnPBBOD’.)Z»
20w

. c\)éoo&(\%écwﬁé%{?mé Gﬁ(rl)Qol‘%'
0°C-45°C

HDMI 36(0308: cuS(gqiod

HDMI 8303 copdaglig- 1

29 @ o ene <
* HDMI 630932000 (:maoz_:@goo’):ma

@%méeo:%ﬁqj§§tﬁ§§3aoa\ eARC)- 1
HDMI HDCP o2 &:- 2.3
* HDR [§o522§sg- HDR10+, Dolby Vision

c233c304d cuS(gquod

+ 88800 mogaddlclmar* (wqpish: @ [©3588: 02835105 40 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)

THD 1%)- 300 W

32050002 meﬁqmaoa—
5x (42 x 80) 808800 0oScud: sé:]émqul
4 %20 808807 (0.75”) Booogp:

gm:mccﬁ oosﬁ,rmlso’)— 10” (260 8c380)

+ 625803048 30&qps- Opticall Bluetoothi
USB (USB wéa&é:s@a’g:@lﬁ(ﬁ oa:m(‘/ca
& voig&iop8 q8&cloopSn m(goronig s
qpraacgady USB 2098 (g|[gEgse0g05000
@étﬂwéu)

USB :600:803665(gqi08 (205 [§§¢S(3E:

:x)é qsotvss w:ﬂé:aocg(vsw @5:3@)

+ USB edlo3- saqjzaee0: A

* USB 20059033105~ 5V DCI 0.5 A

. 323'?:@%533&5 (%éc;muorgqu» mp3

* MP3 codec- MPEG 1 Layer 2/31 MPEG
2 Layer 31 MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

* MP3 2060500809058 4:- 16 - 48 kHz

* MP3 bitrate- 80 - 320 kbps

(Br@s0030303¢ e(o3oéimc80d

* Bluetooth :':3:515:- V5.3

+ Bluetooth 0§3&- A2DP v1.31 AVRCP v1.5

Bluetooth c3&:a060500 §ogodadiegep

CI.;(‘QILAS- 2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz

+ Bluetooth c3&:2060500 cpodegoSasa:-
<15 dBm (EIRP)

* Wi-Fi 03§03~ IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax
(2.4 GHz / 5 GHz)

2412 - 2472 MHz (2.4 GHz ISM c3&:g&1
zaceglm% 11 qj%*(ﬁl Europe §\<§ 32@3:
13 g§405)
* 2,46 Wi-Fi (0329 0o03godamn:-
<20 dBm (EIRP)
2.46G (B:¢ 20605000905 g§i6gapza0qS-
2406 - 2474 MHz
* 246G (329 0903godamnt- <10 dBm (EIRP)
56 Wi-Fi 9o5cgSe (36 4§:e49p
C!.;(‘QILAS- 5.15 - 5.35 GHz1 5.470 - 5.725 GHzI
5.725 - 5.825 GHz

2.4G Wi-Fi 9obagée (58 §§:egapanoniad-

* 56 Wi-Fi (059 000Segodaan:-
5.15 - 5.25 GHz <23 dBmi 5.25 - 5.35 GHz
¢ 5.470 - 5.725 GHz <20 dBm
5.725 - 5.825 GHz <14 dBm (EIRP)
903903~ [pJoc(ogiey / gopideogol
8es00800pfaeal c3&:5¢ 5.6 - 5.64 GHz 03
gocxxxmﬂeéu
@3E:morogp:
« 08 modo: :rsa(,\%asm:
(320qp2 x 3(9¢ x 324)-
940 x 50.5 x 104 8c88070 / 37" x 2.0” x 4.1”
. R(DOJBCUSBﬁ 390352390)9({]3: (33(\1]3: X
(gEx 34)- 325 x 400 x 325 88802 /
12.8" x 15.7" x 12.8”
« godoooel 39@(\)::35}- 2.9kg/ 6.5 lbs
+ Quomcodel 36c0:qe- 8.1 kg / 17.8 Ibs
. (XEE)(‘;):(X :QU?)E:G’QU)BQP: (32(\2"3: X
3(g¢ x 34)- 1020 x 395 x 490 8c880 /
40.2” x 15.6” x 19.3”
cnglft’):[?]: mec\)zeﬁ‘%r 18.0 kg / 39.68 lbs
(EMEA/UK/AU/NZ)1 15.86 kg / 34.97 lbs
(a2(302)

*RMS @THD 1%- 376 W | ** RMS @THD 1%- 225 W |
% RMS @THD 1% 150 W
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MPEG 2.5 Layer 3

55ls 1608 MP3 2ie Jums *

ol 515 32080 :MP3 s i ®

x5

mxprhar

w12 i08-1 1R Android-n jpnn NR 12Ny v
T2 PXPYaRI MRNNN 29D Nvadn WiFin
Spminmmnnrobwnd

NJY MY P2 NINwn MN2ann mynt*
Y TN MPNTNPNY MMPY MNINN Y
Pnann

vINdR LIaN
V6.3 Bluetoothnom +
AVRCP v1.5,A2DP v1.3 :Bluetooth o0«
Bluetooth 1 TN W DI TIINL
2400 MHz - 2483.5 MHz
(EIRP) 15 dBm > :Bluetooth 1 Tw MXY  *
(2.4 GHz/5 GHz) IEEE 802.11 ajbjg/n/ac/ax -Wi-finen =
2412 - 2472 MHz :2.46 WiFinTen YR DTN NI *
N91PR, DXV 11 2"NIR, 2.4 GHz ISM Band)
(@xny i3
(EIRP) 20 dBm > :2.46 Wi-Fi 1T Nx1y
2406 - 2474 MHz 246> 0INORITON YW DTN MO *
(EIRP) 10 dBm> :2.4G LINYR TR MAXIY  *
,5.15-5.35 GHz 560 WiFi 1 Twn Yw DTN IML. *
5.725-5.825 GHz ,5.470 - 5.725 6Hz
,23 dBm> 5.15-5.25 GHz :56 WifinTwn noxiy  *
,20 dBm> 5.470 - 5.725 GHz-1 5.25 - 5.35 GHz
(EIRP) 14 dBm> 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
mMOwn Ny naw 5.65.64 GHz D9 ;YA
TTYILDINY
mmn
(Wxax)wnnppnmTn ¢
0“1 104x50.5 x 940
N“N325x400x326:(y xax1)1an-aRomTn ¢
2P 29 P pndpwn ¢
1"p8inananohpwn ¢
NN 490x395x1020 (v xax ) ArIRAMTN *
J(EMEA/UK/AUINZ) 2P 18.0 :nT IR Dpwn
(DNN)2”p 15.86
| XM 225 :AMS @THD 1% ** | LNM 375 :AMS @THD 1% *
'ONM 150 :AMS @THD 1% ***

HE
nampnnamn
amxan»an

DINYN YpNn N0 YNwnn v mna *
NTRY DRNNA

pnbynanin

(eARC N mbpY) nannn

(ARC n»»rmbvY) nannn

abyan

23V vian
whavian
(9P 11PN NTT) BAR 500MK2 :03T
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. Information on power consumption

This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826.
« Off:NA

« Standby (when all wireless connections are deactivated): < 0.5 W

* Networked standby for Soundbar: < 2.0 W

DA
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Oplysninger om stromforbrug
Dette udstyr eri
* Slukket: Ikke relevant

« Standby (nér alle tridlose forbindelser er deaktiveret): < 0,5 W
« Standby i netvaerk for soundbar: < 2,0 W

med Europa- forordning (EU) 2023/826.

How to activate wireless network connections:

* Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Google Cast™, AirPlay casting audio & etc).

* The product will enter networked standby after 10 minutes of inactivity, after which it can be re-activated via
Wi-Fi connection with energy using products (e.g. players, mobile phone, etc).

How to deactivate wireless network connections:

* Hold = on the remote control for more than 5 seconds firstly;

«Thenhold * on the remote control for more than 5 seconds.

FR
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Informations sur la consommation électrique

Cet équipement est conforme au Réglement (UE) 2023/826 de la Commission européenne.
+ teint:S.0.

« Veille (lorsque toutes les connexions sans fil sont désactivées) : < 0,5 W

* Veille en réseau pour la barre de son: < 2,0 W

. The period of time after which the power { itches the equipment cally into: 2. Den tidspe , hvoreft yri automatisk skifter udstyret til:
0off NA Slukket Ikke relevant
When all wired ports are disconnected and all . Huis forbindelsen til alle kablede porte er afbrudt, og " .
Standby wineless network fons ar N Switched to standby mode after 10 minutes Standby aletrid . Skiftet il efter 10 minutter
Networked When any wireless network connection is Switched to networked standby mode after Standby i Nér enhver trédlos Skiftet til netveerk y efter
standby activated 10 minutes of inactivity in operational mode netvaerk en aktiveret 10 minutters inaktivitet | driftstilstand
. If this equipment has the wireless network connections: 3. Hvis dette udstyr har trédlose netveerksforbindelser:

Sadan aktiverer du trédlese netveerksforbindelser:
« Skift til tradlos tilstand (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay casting af lyd osv.).
* Produktet gar i netveerksbaseret standby efter 10 minutters inaktivitet, hvorefter det kan genaktiveres via

ji-fi-forbindel d energi igende produkter (f.eks. afspillere, mobiltelefoner osv.).

Sadan i du
* Tryk og hold & pé fiernbetjeningen i mere end 5 sekunder forst;
* Hold derefter 3 inde pé fiernbetjeningen i mere end 5 sekunder.

DE

-

. Informationen zum Stromverbrauch

Dieses Geréit entspricht der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 2023/826 der Européischen Kommission.
* Aus:K. A

= Standby (wenn alle Funkverbindungen deaktiviert sind): < 0,5 W

= Vernetzter Standby fiir Soundbar: < 2,0 W

La durée aprés laquelle fa fonction de gestion de [énengi i équi dans létat : 2. Die Zeitspanne, nach der die b Funktion das Gerét in die folgenden Modi schaltet
Eteint 8.0. Aus KA.
Lorsque tous les ports cablés s‘nnt déconnectés . Wenn alle verkabelten Anschlusse. getrennt Der Standby Modus wind nach 10 Minuten
Veille et que toutes les connexions néseau sans fil Mise en veille aprés 10 minutes Standby-Modus | und alle kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen aktivient
sont dé deaktiviert sind
" . X — N .| Passage en veille en réseau aprés 10 minutes Vernetzter Wenn eine beliebige kabellose Umschaltung in den vernetzten Standby-Modus
Velle enréseau | Lorsqu'une connexion néseau sans filest aoivée dinactivité en état opérationnel Standby-Modus | Netzwerkverbindung aktiviert ist nach 10 Minuten Inaktivitat im Betriebsmodus
Si cet équipement a des connexions réseau sans il : 3. Wenn dieses Gerat iber kabellose Netzwerkverbindungen verfiigt:

Activation des connexions réseau sans fil

* Basculez en mode sans fil (Bluetooth, Google Cast, diffusion audio AirPlay, etc.).

* e produit entre en veille en réseau aprés 10 minutes d'inactivité, aprés quoi il pourra étre réactivé via connexion
Wi-Fi avec des produits utilisant de 'énergie (par ex. lecteurs, téléphone mobile, etc).

Désactivation des connexions réseau sans fil :

* Appuyez d'abord pendant plus de 5 secondes sur < dela télécommande ;

* Appuyez ensuite pendant plus de 5 secondes sur B de la télécommande.

Aktivieren von kabellosen Netzwerkverbindungen:

Wechsle in den kabellosen Modus (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay Casting Audio usw.).

Das Gerét wechselt nach 10 Minuten Inaktivitat in den vernetzten Standby-Modus. Danach kann es tiber eine

WLAN-Verbindung mit energieverbrauchenden Produkten (z. B. Playern, Mobiltelefonen usw.) reaktiviert werden.
von kabellosen Netz: gen:

Halte & auf der Fernbedienung mehr als 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt;

Dricke dann 8 auf der Fernbedienung langer als 5 Sekunden.
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Informacion sobre el consumo de energia

Este equipo cumple las normas de la Comision Europea (UE) 2023/826.

* Desactivado: N/D

* Enreposo (cuando todas las conexiones inaldmbricas estan desactivadas): <0,56 W

+ Barra de sonido en espera en red: <2,0 W

El periodo de tiempo después del cual la funcion de ahorro de energia pone el equipo automético en estado:

ND

HU

Az energiafogyasztasra vonatkoz informéciok
Ez a berendezés megfelel az Europai Bizottsag (EU) 2023/826 rendeletének.

« Ki:NA

+ Készenlét (amikor minden vezeték nélkili kapesolat ki van kapesolva): < 0,5 W
* Hangprojektor halézati készenléthez: < 2,0 W
Az az id6tartam, amely utén az

=

r

4si funkeio i a

Cuando todos los puertos con cable estan Gambia sl modo de espera al cabo de

Ki NA

Amikor az Gsszes vezetékes port le van

Enespera desconectados y todes las conexlones de red 10 minutos Készenlét valasztva, és az 0sszes vezeték nélkili halozati 40 pera eftltévelkészeneti Lzemmodba
Inalimbri - kapesolat ki van kapcsolva Kaposol

Modo de espera | Todas las conexiones inaldmbricas est4n gambla almodo d.e esper.‘a enredal cabo Halézati készenlét Barmely vezeték nélkili halozati kapesolat Halézati készenléti izemmodba kapesol 10 perc

dered activadas e 19 mmu.tos de inactividad en modo de lalozatl keszenie i inaktivitas utan makodési

Siel equipo tiene las conexiones de red inalambricas:

C6mo activar las conexiones de red inal4mbricas:

* Cambia al modo inaldmbrico (Bluetooth, Google Cast, difusion de audio mediante AirPlay, etc.).

* El producto entrard en modo de espera en red tras 10 minutos de inactividad, después de lo cual se puede reactivar
‘mediante conexion Wi-Fi con prodt que usen energia (por ejemplo, rep! , teléfono movil, etc.).

C6mo desactivar las gonexiones de red inalambricas:

* Mantén pulsado < en el control remoto durante més de 5 s en primer lugar;

A continuacion, mantén pulsado % en el control remoto durante mas de 5 s.

Tietoja koskien virrankulutusta

Tama laite on Euroopan komission asetuksen (EU) 2023/826 mukainen.

* Pois paalté: Ei sovellu

* Valmiustila (kun kaikkien langattomien yhteyksien aktivointi on purettu): <0,6 W
* Soundbarin verkkovalmiustila: <2,0 W

©

Haeza és vezeték nélkiili halozati kapesolatokkal rendelkezik:

A vezeték nélkili halozati kapesolatok aktivélasa:

* Kapesoljon vezeték nélkili izemmodba (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay tviteli audio és stb).

+ Atermék halozati készenléti allapotba kapesol 10 perc inaktivitas utén, mely utan a Wi-Fikapcsolaton keresztdl
Ujra aktivalhato energiat hasznélo termékekkel (pl. lejétszok, mobiltelefonok stb).

A vezeték nélkli halozati kapesolatok deaktivalésa:

« Eloszor tartsalenyomva az <& gombot a taviranyiton tobb, mint 5 masodperci;

*  Ezutén tartsa lenyomva az 3B gombot a tévirényiton tébb, mint 5 mésodpercig.

1. Informazioni sul consumo energetico
Questo app: o & conf |
+ Spento: N/D
« Standby (quando tutte le connessioni wireless sono disattivate): < 0,5 W
* Standby di rete per la Soundbar: < 2,0 W

dell issione Europea (UE) 2023/826.

Ajanjakso, jonka jalkeen v vaihtaa laitteen i tilaan: 2. Il periodo di tempo dopo il quale la funzione di gestione commuta pp: lio su:
Pois paaltd Ei sovellu Off (Spento) N/D
Kun kaikkien johdotettujen porttien liitannat on Quando tutte le porte cablate sono scollegate
Valmiustila purettu ja kaikki iton | Sirtyy 10 minuutin kuluttua Standby e»(uttg le connessioni di rete wireless sono Passa alla modalita standby dopo 10 minuti
poistettu kéytdsta glsat:vate . r P Jamoda — ool
e " ot indo un iasi connessione di rete modalit stan i rete minuti

Jos talla laitteistolla on langattomat verkkolitannat:

Miten aktivoida langattoman verkon litannét:

* Siirry langattomaan tilaan (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay casting audio jne.)

* Tuote siirtyy inuutin kayttamétto Jélkeen, minka jlkeen se voidaan aktivoida
uudelleen Wi-Fi-yhteyden kautta energiaa kéyttavien tuotteiden (esim. soittimet, matkapuhelin jne.) kanssa.

Miten deaktivoida langattoman verkon liitannat:

* Paina ja pida ensin painettuna < kaukosaatimella yli 5 sekunnin ajan;

« Painassitten pitkaan % kaukosaatimells yli & sekunnin ajan.

o

. Se questo dispositivo & dotato di connessioni di rete wireless:
Come attivare le connessioni di rete wireless:
* Passaggio alla modalita wireless (Bluetooth, Google Cast, streaming audio AirPlay ecc.).
*IIprodotto entrera in standby di rete dopo 10 minuti di inattivita, dopo di che potra essere riattivato tramite
connessione Wi-Fi con prodotti che consumano energia (ad esempio lettori, telefoni cellulari, ecc.)
Come disattivare le connessioni di rete wipeless:
* Innanzitutto tenere premuto il tasto < sul telecomando per pi di 5 secondi;
* Quindi, premere a lungo 3 sul telecomando per piti di 5 secondi.
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Informatie over stroomverbruik

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Verordening (EU) 2023/826 van de Europese Commissie.
* Uit Nvt

« Stand-by (wanneer alle draadloze verbindingen gedeactiveerd zijn): < 0,5 W

* Netwerk stand-by voor Soundbar: < 2,0 W

-

PL
1. Informacje na temat zuzycia energii
To urzadzenie jest zgodne z rozporzadzeniem Komisji Europejskiej (UE) nr 2023/826.
* Wyk: Nie dotyczy
= Tryb gotowosci (gdy wszystkie polaczenia bezprzewodowe sq dezaktywowane): < 0,5 W
= Moc w sieci, w trybie gotowosci w sieci (soundbar): < 2,0 W

2. De tijd waarna de enengi ie de app: schakelt naar: 2. To czas, po uplywie ktdrego funkja ia energ ie preetqoza urzadzenie do stanu:
Uit N.vt. Wyt Nie dotyczy
Wanneer de verbindingen van alle bekabelde § Gdy wszystkis przewodowe porty Przetaczenie w tryb gotowosci nastepuje po
Stand-by poorten zijn verbroken en alle draadloze Na 10 minuten overgeschakeld naar de Tryb gotowosci | bezprzewodowe 3 odgczone i polaczenia sieci i n Yo g epue p
. - stand-bymodus " 10 minutact
netwerkver! ziin P )53
Netwerk Wanneer een draadloze netwerkverbinding | Schakelt in de bedrijfsmodus naar netwerk Tryb gotowosci | Gdy aktywowane zostanie dowolne polaczenie | Przelgczenie na tryb gotowosci w sieci po
stand-by isi stand-bymodus na 10 minuten inactiviteit wsiect wsieci bezprzewodowe] 10 minutach nieakty i w trybie pracy
3. Als deze apparatuur draadloze netwerkverbindingen heeft: 3. Jedlito urzadzenie ma polczenia z siecia bezprzewodows:

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen inschakelen:

« Schakel over naar draadloze modus (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay, casten, audio en dergelijke).

* Het apparaat gaat na 10 minuten inactiviteit in netwerkstand-by, waarna het opnieuw kan worden geactiveerd
via een Wi-Fi-verbinding met energieverbruikende producten (bijv. spelers, mobiele telefoon, enz.).

Draadloze netwerkverbindingen deactiveren:

* Houd¥ op de afstandsbediening de eerste keer minimaal 5 seconden ingedrukt;

* Houd daarna B op de afstandshediening de eerste keer minimaal 5 seconden ingedrukt.

Jak aktywowa potgczenia z siecig bezprzewodowg:
* Przelacz na tryb bezprzewodowy (Bluetooth, Google Cast, transmisja audio przez aplikacjg AirPlay itp.).
*  Po nieuzywaniu przez 10 minut urzadzenie przejdzie do trybu gotowosci w sieci, z ktérego moze zostaé

ybudzone przy uzyciu sieci bezpr ) 2 produktow energii yezngj (np.
cdtwar-zacze telefony komorkowe itp.).
Jak polaczenia z siecig bezpr
* Najpierw nacignij i przytrzymaj przyclsk(%‘na pl\ome dalnego st przez wigcej niz pigé sek

* Nastepnie nacisnij | przytrzymaj przycisk $na pilocie zdalnego sterowania przez wigcej niz pigé sekund

NO PT
1. Informasjon om stremforbruk 1. Informagdes sobre o consumo de energla
Dette utstyret er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens forordning (EU) 2023/826. Este equij ta 0 da Comisséo Europeia (UE) 2023/826.
© AvIR * Desligado: NA
« Standby (nér alle tradlose tilkoblinger er deaktivert): < 0,5 W * Emespera (quando todas as ligacBes sem fios estdo desativadas): < 0,5 W
« Nettverkstilkoblet standby for Iydplanke <2,0W * Esperaem rede para a soundbar: < 2,0 W
2. Tiden det tar for automatisk yreti: 2. 0 periodo de tempo apds o qual a funcéo de gestéo de energia mud i i para:
A IR Desligado NA
Nar alle kablede porter er frakoblet og alle ; Quando todas as portas com fios estéo desligadas e .
H Espera o " " Entrada no modo de espera apds 10 minutos
Standby tradlose nettverkforbindelser er deaktivert Byttet til standby-modus etter 10 minutter P todas as ligagGes de rede sem fios estdo desativadas pera ap
Nettverkstilkoblet | N&r en trédlos er Byttet til standby-modus Esperaem rede Quando qualquer ligagdo da rede sem fios Mudou para 0 modo de espera em rede apés
standby aktivert etter 10 minutters inaktivitet i driftsmodus & ativada 10 minutos de inatividade no modo operacional
3. Huis dette utstyret har tradlose nettverkstilkoblinger: 3. Se este equipamento tiver as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

Slik aktiveren du tradlose nettverkstilkoblinger:

= G3tiltradlos modus (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay-lydstromming osv.).

= Produktet gar inn  nettverkstilkoblet standby etter ca. 10 minutters inaktivitet. Deretter kan det reaktiveres
gjennom wifi-tilkobling med ener‘glbr‘ukende produkten (f.eks. spillere, mobiltelefoner o.l.).

Slik deakti du trédiose
« Trykk pé og hold inne < pa fiernkontrollen i oven 5 sekunder;
* Hold deretter inne pé fiernkontrollen i over 5 sekunder.

Como ativar as ligagdes de rede sem fios:

* Alterne para 0 modo sem fio (Bluetooth, Google Cast, transmisséo de 4udio AirPlay etc).

+ 0 produto entrard no modo de espera em rede apés 10 minutos de inatividade, posteriormente, podera ser
reativado pela ligagdo Wi-Fi de produtos que utili gia (ex.:

Como desativar as ligagdo de rede sem fios:

*  Primeiro, mantenha pressionado % no controlo remoto por mais de 5 segundos;

+ Emseguida, pressione 3 1o controlo remoto por mais de 5 segundos.

P , telemoves etc).
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1. Informagdes sobre o consumo de energia 1. Informécie o spotrebe energie
Este equi td em i mo da Comisséio Europeia (UE) 2023/826. Toto zariadenie je v stilade s nariadenim Eurdpskej komisie (EU) 2023/826.
. hD:Sd"Ezdm NA . 00 o oo s et dcatvacach <05 « Vypnuté: NEPOUZVA SA
. MO dﬂ de espera (quando as cogexozs © rede sem dlbf’ est(ag U?,svauva as): <0, = Pohotovostny stav (ked st véetky bezdratove pripojenia deaktivované): < 0,5 W
oclo e espera Gorm canexdo de rece fara @ souln ar: . « Sietovy pohotovostny rezim pre soundbar: < 2,0 W
2. Tempo até a fungéio de g de energia seguintes modos: . o .
Desligado NA 2. Cas, po uplynuti ktorého funkeia riadenia spotreby prepne zariadenie do:
" y Alterna para 0 modo de espera apés dez Vypnuté NEPOUEVA SA
Espera Sem nenhuma conexdo cabeada ousemfio | L Pohotovostny [ Ked!si vetky kéblové porty odpajené a vsetky | Po 10 minitach sa prepne do pohotovostného
stav pripoj Gtovej sieti st stavu
Alterna para o modo de espera em rede Setovy P tie do siefového poh e
Esperaemrede | Conexdes de rede sem fio ativadas apds dez minutos de inatividade no modo etovy . Ked je aktivované akékolvek bezdndtové repnutie co sietoveno por omvo_s neno
eraional pohotovostny setout pripojenie rezimu po 10 minttach neginnosti v
op rezim pr rezime
3. Se forem usadas conexdes sem fio:
N ~ 3. Ak mé toto zariadenie pripojenie k bezdrotovej sieti:
Como ativar conexdes de rede sem fio: o N X )
« Alterne para o modo sem fio (transmisséo de dudio via AirPlay, Bluetooth, Google Cast etc.). Ako aktivovat bezdrdtové sietové pripojenia: .
* 0 produto entrard em modo de espera em rede ap6s dez minutos de inatividade, podendo ser reativado via * Prepnite do bezdrdtového rezimu (B“JS“‘“("“ Google Cast, AirPlay prenos _zvuku_std‘.) . .
conexdo Wi-Fi i ivos que gia (p plo, players, telefone celula etc.). . Vyr“ohck pr'ejde do siefového pohptovoslm_eho rezimu po 10 mlnqtagh necinnosti, po ktorych ho mozno znovu
N N aktivovat prostrednictvom pripojenia Wi-Fi s vyrobkami vyuZivajicimi energiu (napr. prehrdvace, mobilny
Como desativar as conexdes de rede sem fio: telefon atd?).
« Pressione < no controle remoto durante cinco segundos; ko deaktivovat bezdrdtové sitové pripojenia
+ Em seguida,pressione 0o control remt também por cinco segundos. * Najskor stladte a podrite % na dialkovom ovladai na viac ako 5 sekund;
= Potom diho stlaste 8 na diafkovom ovlédati na viac ako 5 sekund.
RO SV
1. Informatii privind consumul de energie 1. Information om stromforbrukning
Acest echipament este conform cu Regulamentul Comisiei Europene (UE) nr. 2023/826. Denna utrustning med Europeiska férordning (EG) nr 2023/826.
* Oprit:N/A * Av: Etillampligt
« Standby (cand toate conexiunile wireless sunt dezactivate): < 0,5 W « Standby (nér alla trdldsa anslutningar har inaktiverats): < 0,5 W
* Standby in retea pentru bara de sunet: < 2,0W *  Nétverks-standby for soundbarhtgtalare: < 2,0 W
2. Perioada de timp dupé care functia de gestionare a energiei comuta automat echipamentul la: 2. Den tidsperiod efter vilken energi xar ingen till:
Oprit N/A Av Ej tillampligt
Cand toate porturile cu cablu sunt deconectate si . . Nar alla portar &r frénkopp h Al abam b L oo o
Standby toate conexiunile retelei wireless sunt dezactivate Comutat 3 modulstandby dupa 10 minute Standby alla trdiosa nétverksanslutningar inaktiveras Vit tl Y-t efter 10 minuter
Standby n etea (and este activata orice conexiune la refeaua | Comutatla modul standby in refea dupa Néitverks- Nér ndgon trédlds nétverksanslutning an Vixlar till nétverksansluten standby efter
i wireless 10 minute de inactivitate in modul operational standby aktiverad 10 minuter utan aktivitet i driftlége
3. Dacd acest echipament are conexiuni de retea wireless: 3. Om utrustningen har trddidsa nétverksanslutningar:

Activarea conexiunilor la reteaua wireless:
* Comutati lamodul wireless (Bluetooth, Google Cast, redare audio AirPlay etc.).

* Produsul va intra in standby in retea dupa 10 minute de inactivitate, dupd care poate fi reactivat prin conexiune Wi-Fi,

prin intermediul produselor asociate (e.g. playere, telefoane mobile etc).
Dezactivarea conexiunilor Ia reteaua wireless:
« Maiintai, tineti apasat pe < de pe telecomanda mai mult de 5 secunde;
= Apoi, tineti apasat pe 3§ de pe telecomanda mai mult de 5 secunde.

S8 hiir aktiveras tradlosa nétverksanslutningar:

« Vaxlatill trédiost lage (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay casting audio och etc).

* Produkten gérini natverksansluten standby efter 10 minuters inaktivitet, varefter‘ den kan teraktiveras via
Wi-Fi-anslutning med i dukter (t.ex. spelane, mobil

4 hir inaktiveras tradldsa nétverksanslutningar:

* Tryck och hllinne & pé fiéirrkontrollen langre &n fem sekunder;

« Hall sedan inne 3 pé fiarrkontrollen langre &n 5 sekunder.
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1. Hgopmauma of SHepronoTpedneHim 1. IHFEE
[laHoe 06opyaoBaHite COOTBETCTBYeT pernameHTy EBpokomuccuu (EC) 2023/826. ABEHAEMNES B A () 2023620
. gbmn:H/ﬂ ( 0t . B A EE
* Pexum oxupanns (Kora Bce : < 0,581 . N .
* Pexum oXugaHuA B ceTn A caynaBapa: < 2,0 BT i (Fﬁ?f@ﬁéﬁf?ﬁ@m B5): <05
2 noc 9 YNpaBNEHHS NHTaHwem nepesopyT NeAyloMi pexiM: - PR EREIMERA 20w )
Boikn. W 2. @ﬁéiilbﬁéﬁaifﬁéﬁtmﬁiéuT# ERHBRSRIER :
Korza Bce npoBofHbIe NOPTbI OTKOeHbI RARA E’FEEE&%@}%ESM&F?@}&E
PexiIm 0XngaHIA | W Bee GecnpoBOLHbIE CETeBbIe CORAMHEHNS Tlepexos B pexum oXunaHua yepes 10 MuHyT =6 # i DB YIRTISHET o
' FRE AR IBIRIRT RS -
Pexxum oxngania | Korgia aKTuBupoBaHo nioGoe GecnposopHoe | Mepexos B pexum 0XiAaHIA B ceTh nocne ERER (A A AT R A A R P E?@T’Fiﬁiﬁ?ﬁaﬁg 10 DSEEIR
BeeT 10 MuHyT Gesgedicraua B paodem pexume EERFHIRI
3. Eom o 3. MRAREAFRGERBR:

AKTMBALWA BeCPOBOAHDIX CETEBbIX NOAKMIOYEHML:
NepekniounTb B ecnposoaHoii pexim (Bluetooth, Google Cast, AirPlay TpaHcnauma ayauo u 7. a.).
YCTpOiiCTBO NepeiiAeT B eTeBoit pexim 0XMaaHHA Yepe3 10 MUHYT Ge3neiicTBIA, MOCTE Yero ero MoXHo byner
yepe3 Wi-Fi CTIOMOLLbI0 YCTpOiiCTB (Hanpumep,
nneepoB, MOBUAbHbIX TeNehoHOB U T. 4.).
IX CTeBbIX A
CHauana HaXMUTe 1 yAePXUBAITE KHONKY 'f:‘ Ha nymﬂe AMCTAHLMOHHOTO YIpaBAeHUA Gonee 5 ceKyHa;
3aTem 4OMr0 HaXMUTe KHOMKY B Ha NysTe AUCTaHLHMOHHOT YpABNEHNS B Teueite Gonee 5 cekyH.
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Informasi tentang konsumsi daya

Alat ini sudah mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (UE) 2023/826.
* Mati: Tidak Ada

« Siaga (ketika semua koneksi nirkabel dinonaktifkan): < 0,5 W
* Siaga dalam jaringan untuk Soundbar: < 2,0 W

2. BREIBINAEISE BRI FIEARTIEIE 2. Periode waktu sebelum fungsi manajemen d h peralatan secara otomatis menjadi:

el TER Mati Tidek Ada

P FRBRLIR O FiE EEN -— R § Apabila semua port berkabel diputus dan semua § i

L raesyans 10 DS IR B Siaga sambungen aingan irkebe Masuk ke mode siaga setelah 10 menit

: N s EIEER T 10 D EREE Siaga dalam Saat ada koneksi jaringan nirkabel yang Masuk ke mode siaga dalam jaringan jika tidak ada
4 s

BRI FAREEECHE IR BB jaringan diaktifkan aktivitas dalam mode operasional selama 10 menit

3. MREEEBEATENGE: 3. Jikaalat ini memiliki koneksi jaringan nirkabel:
WMAHET MR EE Cara mengaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

o YHRBIFLAET (T 5F ~Google Cast~ AirPlay T HHRE) ;

 IREBIETIER 10 D HEHABRRMBFTIRES > Z FRILUE:
BB FHE) BHEE

IR

98 PGB RS ;

. REIREEREE LB RSB Lo

33 Wik EEEFERIRE (

* Pindah ke mode nirkabel (Bluetooth, Google Cast, transmisi audio AirPlay & dll).

* Produk akan beralih ke mode siaga dalam jaringan jika tidak ada aktivitas selama 10 menit. Setelah itu, produk
dapat diaktifkan kembali melalui koneksi Wi-Fi menggunakan perangkat yang aktif (mis. pemutar, ponsel, dll).

Cara menonaktifkan koneksi jaringan nirkabel:

* Pertama, tekan dan tahan <& pada remote kontrol selama lebih dari 5 detik;

« Kemudian tekan lama$ pada remote kontrol selama lebih dari 5 detik.
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FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC/IC RSS-
102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between
the radiator and your hody.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations FCC/IC CNR-
102 établies pour un environnement non contrdlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé
et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.

Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in the
5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:

Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania

i (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG),

Ba | ES| W | RO Spain (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania
(RO), Czech Republic (CZ), France

CZ|FR|HU| SI (FR), Hungany (HU), Slovenia (Sl),

Denmark (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta
(MT), Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE),
Italy (IT), Netherlands (NL), Finland
(FI), Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria
(AT), Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia
(LV), Poland (PL), United Kingdom (UK)
and Northern Ireland (UK (NI)).

DK | HR | MT| SK UK

DE|IT|NL| F

EE | CY | AT| SE

IE | LV | PL | UK(NI)

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For your convenience,
the source code and relevant build instruction ane also available at https://harman-
webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_One_0S_C_package_license_list.htm

Please feel free to contact us at:

Harman Deutschland GmbH

ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3
85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany

or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question regarding
the open source software in the product.
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This equipment is a Class Il or double insulated electrical appliance.

WARNING: Please refer to the information on exterior bottom enclosure for
electrical and safety information before installing or operating the apparatus.
L2 EREEFRITANEIRIEE, BERIR SR
FIFE,

aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagdes

Este produto est4 homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos
regulamentados para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para
telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informagdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento ndo tem direito & protegéo contra interferéncia prejudicial e
néo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atencdo: conforme lei brasileiran® 11.291, a exposigéo prolongada a ruidos
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

CE &A

€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned

by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International
Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other trademarks and trade names are
those of their respective owners.

Hoimi

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

The terms HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, HDMI trade dress
and the HDMI Logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

@®
CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ Logo is a registered trademark of Wi-Fi Alliance®.

COMPATIBLE WITH

DEDolby Vision PEDolby Atmos

Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered
trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured under
license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works. Copyright ©
2012-2024 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.



works with

O works with
Google Home

Google, Android, Google Home, Google Cast and other marks are trademarks of
Google LLC.

Google Assistant is not available in certain languages and countries. Availability
and performance of certain features, services, and applications are device and
network dependent and may not be available in all areas.

Google Cast

Works with
@ Apple AirPlay

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been designed
to work specifically with the technology identified in the badge and has been
certified by the developer to meet Apple performance standards.

Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other
countries and regions.

To use AirPlay with JBL Bar 500MK2, the latest vension of i0S, iPad0S, or mac0S is
recommended.

e Spotify: ‘ @:@

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify.
Go to spotify.com/connect to learn how.

The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here:
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.

(OON READY

Being Roon Ready means that HARMAN uses Roon streaming technology, for an
incredible user interface, simple setup, rock-solid daily reliability, and the highest
levels of audio performance, without compromise.

dits-

wrtual/ .

Manufactured under license from DTS, Inc. and/or its affiliates. For patents, see
https://xpeni.com/dts-patents/. DTS, the DTS logo, DTS:X, the DTS:X logo, Virtual:X,
and the DTS Virtual:X logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of DTS,

Inc. and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and/or othen countries. © DTS, Inc. and/or its
affiliates. All rights reserved.

Works with
ok Samsung SmartThings

. . REPRISE A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, ALALIVRAISON  EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires -

mou

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

et cordons
se recyclent
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